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Lesen Sie vor der ersten Benutzung diese
Originalbetriebsanleitung, handeln Sie

AL
danach und bewahren Sie diese fiir spa-

teren Gebrauch oder fiir Nachbesitzer auf.

BestimmungsgemiRe Verwendung

Das Rohrreinigungsset ist nur zur Verwendung mit
KARCHER-Hochdruckreinigern zugelassen.

Das Rohrreinigungs-Set eignet sich ideal zum Reinigen
von Rohren und Abfliissen mit Grenzabmessungen wie
in der Abbildung [Ell auf der Innenumschlagseite ange-
geben.

Das Rohrreinigungs-Set ist nicht flir gewerblichen Ein-
satz geeignet.

Gefahrenstufen

A GEFAHR
Hinweis auf eine unmittelbar drohende Gefahr, die zu
schweren Kérperverletzungen oder zum Tod fiihrt.

AN WARNUNG

Hinweis auf eine mdglicherweise gefédhrliche Situation,
die zu schweren Kérperverletzungen oder zum Tod fiih-
ren kann.

&N VORSICHT

Hinweis auf eine méglicherweise geféhrliche Situation,
die zu leichten Verletzungen fiihren kann.

Sicherheitshinweise

A GEFAHR
[

Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise lhres Hoch-
druckreinigers.

Den Hochdruckstrahl erst auslésen, wenn sich die
Diise mindestens bis zur roten Markierung im zu
reinigenden Rohr befindet.

Den eingefiihrten Rohrreinigungsschlauch im
Hochdruckbetrieb niemals weiter als bis zu der ro-
ten Markierung aus dem zu reinigenden Rohr her-
ausziehen.

Unter ungtinstigen Umstédnden kann der Rohrreini-
gungsschlauch im Rohr seine Richtung &ndern und
aus dem Rohr wieder austreten. Die Gefahr steigt
mit dem Durchmesser des zu reinigenden Rohres.
Tritt dieses Verhalten auf, sofort Hebel der
Handspritzpistole loslassen.

Bei Beendigung des Reinigungsbetriebs den
Hochdruckreiniger ausschalten und den Rohrreini-
ger von der Hochdruckpistole trennen.

WARNUNG

Dieses Gerét ist nicht dafiir bestimmt, durch Perso-
nen mit eingeschrénkten physischen, sensori-
schen oder geistigen Fahigkeiten benutzt zu wer-
den.

Das Gerdét darf nicht von Kindern oder nicht unter-
wiesenen Personen betrieben werden.

Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzu-
stellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerét spielen.
Maximale Wassertemperatur 40 °C (beachten Sie
die Hinweise ihres Hochdruckreinigers).

"R

Gilt nur fiir Deutschland:

AN VORSICHT

B Bei der Innenreinigung von Rohren mit einer
Schlauchleitung ist die Unfallverhiitungsvorschrift
BGR 500, Kapitel 2.3.6 zu beachten!
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Abbildungen siehe Seite 3

Abbildung A

= Kupplung des Rohrreinigungsschlauchs in den Ba-
jonettanschluB® der Hochdruckpistole driicken.

= Kupplung bis zum Einrasten drehen.

Abbildung Kl

= Rohrreinigungsschlauch bis zur roten Markierung
in das zu reinigende Rohr einfiihren.
AGEFAHR
Rohrreinigungsschlauch bei eingeschaltetem
Hochdruckreiniger nur bis zur roten Markierung
aus dem Rohr herausziehen.

Abbildung [IE1

= Hochdruckreiniger einschalten.

Abbildung IHl

= Hebel der Handspritzpistole driicken und den
Rohrreinigungsschlauch beim selbststandigen
Vortrieb von Hand nachfiihren.

Hinweis:

Trifft der Rohreiniger auf eine verstopfte Stelle.

= Hebel der Hochdruckpistole mehrmals hintereinan-
der driicken und wieder los lassen.

Reinigungsvorgang bei Bedarf oder starkerer Ver-

schmutzung mehrmals wiederholen!

Abbildung I

= Hochdruckreiniger ausschalten.

Abbildung

= Rohrreinigungsschlauch aus dem Rohr herauszie-
hen.



Please read and comply with these origi-
nal operating instructions prior to the ini-

— tial operation and store them for later use

or subsequent owners.
Proper use

The pipe cleaning kit is intended for use with KARCHER
high pressure cleaners only.

The pipe cleaning kit is suitable for cleaning pipes and
drains with dimensions as seen in the illustration [l on
the interior book sleeve.

The pipe cleaning kit is not suited for the commercial
use.

Danger or hazard levels

A DANGER

Pointer to immediate danger, which leads to severe in-
juries or death.

AN WARNING
Pointer to a possibly dangerous situation, which can
lead to severe injuries or death.

AN CAUTION

Pointer to a possibly dangerous situation, which can
lead to minor injuries.

Safety instructions

A DANGER
[

Please observe the safety instructions of your high
pressure cleaner.

Only trigger the high-pressure jet when the nozzle
has been inserted into the pipe to be cleaned at
least up to the red marking.

Never pull the inserted pipe cleaning hose out of
the pipe to be cleaned any further than the red
mark during the high-pressure operation.

In unfavourable conditions, the pipe cleaning hose
can change direction inside the pipe and come
back out of it. This risk grows with the diameter of
the pipe to be cleaned. If this occurs, immediately
release the lever of the hand spray gun.

If the cleaning operation has been completed turn
off the high-pressure cleaner and disconnect the
pipe cleaner from the high-pressure gun.

WARNING

This appliance is not intended for use by persons
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabili-
ties.

The appliance must not be operated by children or
persons who have not been instructed accordingly.
Children should be supervised to prevent them
from playing with the appliance.

Maximum water temperature 40 °C (please ob-
serve the instructions of your high-pressure clean-
er).
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Application

lllustrations on Page 3

lllustration A

= Press the coupling of the pipe cleaning hose into
the bayonet connection of the high-pressure gun.

= Turn the coupling part by 90° until it locks into
place.

lllustration I

= Insert the pipe cleaning hose into the pipe to be
cleaned up to the red mark.
ADANGER
Pull the pipe cleaning hose out of the pipe up to the
red mark with the high pressure cleaner running.

lllustration IR

= Turn on the high-pressure cleaner.

llustration I

= Press the lever of the hand spray gun and manually
guide the pipe cleaning hose with the automatic ad-
vance.

Note:

If the pipe cleaner encounters a clogged spot:

= Press the lever of the high-pressure gun repeatedly
and release again.

Repeat this cleaning process if necessary or with

severe contamination!

llustration I

= Switch off the high pressure cleaner.

lllustration

= Pull the pipe cleaning hose out of the pipe.



Lire ces instructions de service d'origine
A I!m avant la premiére utilisation, se comporter

selon ce qu'elles requierent et les conser-
ver pour une utilisation ultérieure ou pour le propriétaire
futur.

Utilisation conforme

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyau n'est autorisé que pour une
utilisation avec les nettoyeurs haute pression de KAR-
CHER.

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyaux convient de fagon idéale
au nettoyage de conduits et canalisations ayant les di-
mensions limites indiquées dans la figure dsur la par-
tie intérieure de la page de garde.

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyaux ne convient pas a une uti-
lisation industrielle ou professionnelle.

Niveaux de danger

A DANGER

Signale la présence d'un danger imminent entrainant de
graves blessures corporelles et pouvant avoir une issue
mortelle.

AN AVERTISSEMENT

Signale la présence d'une situation éventuellement
dangereuse pouvant entrainer de graves blessures cor-
porelles et méme avoir une issue mortelle.

&N PRECAUTION

Remarque relative a une situation potentiellement dan-
gereuse pouvant entrainer des blessures légéres.

Consignes de sécurité

A DANGER

B Observez les consignes de sécurité de votre net-
toyeur haute pression.

Enclencher le jet haute pression uniquement
lorsque la buse se trouve au moins jusqu’au ni-
veau du repére rouge dans le tuyau a nettoyer.
Ne jamais insérer le flexible de nettoyage de
tuyaux au-dela du repeére rouge dans le tuyau a
nettoyer, en mode haute pression.

Dans des conditions défavorables, le flexible de
nettoyage risque de changer de direction dans le
tuyau et d'en ressortir. Plus le diamétre du tuyau a
nettoyer est important, plus le risque augmente.
Dans un tel cal, relacher immédiatement le levier
de la poignée pistolet.

Mettre le nettoyeur haute pression hors service et
détacher le flexible du pistolet haute pression a la
fin des travaux.

AVERTISSEMENT

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par des
personnes avec des capacités physiques, senso-
rielles ou mentales restreintes.

L’appareil ne doit jamais étre utilisé par des enfants
ni par des personnes non avisées.

Les enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer
qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.

Température d’eau maximale 40 °C (observer les
instructions de votre nettoyeur haute pression).
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Application

lllustrations voir page 3

Figure : A

= Enfoncez le raccord du flexible de nettoyage des

tuyaux dans le verrouillage a baionette du pistolet

haute pression.

Tournez le raccord de 90° jusqu’a ce qu'il s’en-

clenche.

Figure : K1

= Introduire le flexible de nettoyage de conduit jus-
qu'au repére rouge dans le conduit a nettoyer.
ADANGER
Lorsque le nettoyeur haute pression est enclenché,
ne retirer le flexible de nettoyage de tuyaux que
Jjusqu'au repére rouge hors du tuyau.

Figure : IE2

= Activer le nettoyeur a haute pression.

Figure : IH

= Appuyer sur le levier du de la poignée pistolet et
guider manuellement le flexible de nettoyage de
tuyaux a la main, s'il avance automatiquement.

Remarque :

Si la buse du flexible se heurte a un obstacle.

= Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la manette du pistolet
haute pression et relachez la.

Répéter plusieurs fois le nettoyage si nécessaire ou

si I'encrassement est important !

Figure : I

= Mettre le nettoyeur haute pression hors service.

Figure :

= Retirer le flexible de nettoyage de tuyaux hors du
tuyau.

>



Prima di utilizzare I'apparecchio per la pri-
ma volta, leggere le presenti istruzioni per

I'uso originali, seguirle e conservarle per

un uso futuro o in caso di rivendita dell'apparecchio.

Uso conforme a destinazione

Il kit per la pulizia dei tubi & omologato solo per I'impiego
con idropulitrici KARCHER.

Il kit per la pulizia dei tubi & indicato in modo ideale per
la pulizia di tubi e scarichi con dimensioni limite come il-
lustrato nella figura Kl della pagina di copertina interna.

Il set per la pulizia dei tubi non & adatto per I'uso indu-

striale.

Livelli di pericolo

A PERICOLO

Indica un pericolo imminente che determina lesioni gra-
vi o la morte.

AN AVVERTIMENTO

Indica una probabile situazione pericolosa che potrebbe
determinare lesioni gravi o la morte.

AN PRUDENZA

Indica una probabile situazione pericolosa che potrebbe
causare lesioni leggere.

Norme di sicurezza

A PERICOLO
Osservare le norme di sicurezza della Vostra idro-
pulitrice.

B Azionare il getto ad alta pressione solo quando

l'ugello si trova almeno fino al contrassegno rosso
nel tubo da pulire.

Il tubo flessibile introdotto per la pulizia del tubo in
modalita ad alta pressione non deve essere mai
estratto oltre la marcatura rossa dal tubo da pulire.
In circostanze sfavorevoli il tubo flessibile per la pu-
lizia nel tubo puo modificare la sua direzione e fuo-
rizscire di nuovo dal tubo. Il pericolo aumenta in
funzione del diametro del tubo da pulire. Nel caso
questo comportamento dovesse presentarsi, la-
sciare subito la leva della pistola a spruzzo manua-
le.

Una volta terminata la pulizia, spegnere l'idropulitri-
ce e scollegare il detergente del tubo dalla lancia
dell'idropulitrice.

AVVERTIMENTO

Questo apparecchio non e indicato ad essere ultiliz-
zato da persone con limitate capacita fisiche, sen-
soriali o mentali.

L'apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato da bam-
bini e da persone non autorizzate.

| bambini devono essere sorvegliati affinché non
giochino con I'apparecchio.

Massima temperatura dell’acqua 40 °C (si prega di
osservare le istruzioni della Vostra idropulitrice)
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Figure vedi pag. 3

Figura [

= Spingere il giunto del tubo flessibile per la pulizia
dei tubi nell'attacco a baionetta della lancia
dell'idropulitrice.

= Ruotare il giunto di 90° fino allo scatto.

Figura [E2

= Introdurre il tubo flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi fino
al contrassegno rosso nel tubo da pulire.
APERICOLO
Estrarre il tubo flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi fino
alla marcatura rossa dal tubo da pulire.

Figura 4

= Accendere l'idropulitrice.

Figura IE

= Premere la leva della pistola a spruzzo manuale
dell'idropulitrice e guidare manualmente il tubo
flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi durante il suo avan-
zamento.

Avviso:

Se il detergente del tubo incontra un ostacolo.

= Premere piu volte in successione la leva della lan-
cia dell'idropulitrice e rilasciare.

Non ripetere la pulizia all'occorrenza o in caso di

sporco intenso!

Figura @

= Disattivare l'idropulitrice.

Figura

= Estrarre il tubo flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi dal
tubo.



Lees voor het eerste gebruik eerst deze
originele gebruiksaanwijzing, neem ze in

AL
acht en bewaar ze voor later gebruik of

voor eventuele latere eigenaars.

Reglementair gebruik

De reinigingsset voor buizen is alleen voor het gebruik
met KARCHER-hogedrukreinigers toegestaan.

De reinigingsset voor buizen is ideaal voor het reinigen
van buizen en afvoeren met grensafmetingen zoals in
de afbeelding 1] op de binnenomslagpagina is aange-
geven.

De rioolreinigingsset is niet geschikt voor bedrijfsmatig
of commercieel gebruik.

Gevarenniveaus
A GEVAAR

Verwijzing naar een onmiddellijk dreigend gevaar dat
tot ernstige en zelfs dodelijke lichaamsverwondingen
leidlt.

AN WAARSCHUWING

Verwijzing naar een mogelijke gevaarlijke situatie die tot
ernstige en zelfs dodeljjke lichaamsverwondingen kan
leiden.

A VOORZICHTIG

Verwijzing naar een mogelijk gevaarlijke situatie die tot
lichte verwondingen kan leiden.

Veiligheidsinstructies

A GEVAAR
[

Neem de veiligheidsaanwijzingen van uw hoge-
drukreiniger in acht.

De hogedrukstraal pas aanzetten wanneer de
sproeier zich tenminste tot de rode markering in de
te reinigen buis bevindt.

De naar binnen gevoerde reinigingsslang voor bui-
zen bij het werken met hogedruk nooit verder dan
tot de rode markering uit de te reinigen buis trek-
ken.

Onder ongunstige omstandigheden kan de reini-
gingsslang voor buizen in de buis van richting ver-
anderen en weer uit de buis komen. Het gevaar
neemt toe met de diameter van de te reinigen buis.
Wanneer dit gevaar optreedt, direct hendel van het
handspuitpistool loslaten.

Bij beéindiging van het reinigingswerk de hoge-
drukreiniger uitschakelen en de rioolreiniger van
het hogedrukpistool halen.
WAARSCHUWING

Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld om door personen met
beperkte psychische, sensorische of geestelijke
vaardigheden te worden gebruikt.

Kinderen of niet-geinstrueerd personeel mogen het
apparaat niet gebruiken.

Kinderen moeten onder toezicht blijven om te ga-
randeren dat ze niet met het apparaat spelen.
Maximale watertemperatuur 40 °C (neem de in-
structies van uw hogedrukreiniger in acht).
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Afbeeldingen: zie pagina 3

Afbeelding [

= Koppeling van de rioolreinigingsslang in de bajo-
netsluiting van het hogedrukpistool drukken.

= Koppelingsdeel 90° draaien tot het ineensluit.

Afbeelding [l

= Pijpreinigingsset tot de rode markering in de te rei-
nigen pijp brengen.
AGEVAAR
Reinigingsslang voor buizen bij ingeschakelde ho-
gedrukreiniger alleen tot de rode markering uit de
buis trekken.

Afbeelding 1

= Hogedrukreiniger inschakelen.

Afbeelding IH

= Op de hendel van het hogedrukpistool drukken en
de reinigingsslang voor buizen bij de zelfstandige
voortbeweging met de hand volgen.

Instructie:

Wanneer de rioolreiniger op een verstopte plaats stoot.

= Meermaals achter elkaar op hendel van hogedruk-
pistool drukken en weer loslaten.

Reinigingsproces zo nodig of bij nogal erge vervui-

ling meermaals herhalen!

Afbeelding I

= Hogedrukreiniger uitschakelen.

Afbeelding

= Reinigingsslang voor buizen uit de buis trekken.



Antes del primer uso, lea este manual de
instrucciones original, actie de acuerdo a

AL
sus indicaciones y guardelo para un uso

posterior o para otro propietario posterior.
Uso previsto

El set de limpieza de tuberias solo esta disefiado para
usar con limpiadoras a alta presién de KARCHER.

El set de limpieza de tuberias es ideal para limpiar tu-

berias y desaglies con dimensiones limites como en la
ilustracion |l de la contraportada.

El set de limpieza de tuberias no es apto para aplicacio-
nes industriales.

Niveles de peligro

A PELIGRO

Aviso sobre un riesgo de peligro inmediato que puede
provocar lesiones corporales graves o la muerte.

AN ADVERTENCIA
Aviso sobre una situacion propablemente peligrosa que
puede provocar lesiones corporales graves o la muerte.

AN PRECAUCION

Indicacién sobre una situacién que puede ser peligrosa,
que puede acarrear lesiones leves.

Indicaciones de seguridad

A PELIGRO

B Tenga en cuenta las indicaciones de seguridad de
su limpiadora a alta presion.

No dispare el chorro a alta presién mientras la bo-
quilla no esté introducida en el tubo que se desea
limpiar al menos hasta la marca roja.

Durante el servicio a alta presién, no saque nunca
la manguera de limpieza de tuberias mas alla de la
marca roja de la tuberia a limpiar.

En condiciones desfavorables, la manguera de lim-
pieza de tuberias puede modificar su direcién en la
tuberia y salirse de nuevo de ella. El peligro au-
menta con el diametro de la tuberia a limpiar. Si
ocurre esto, soltar inmediatamente la palanca de la
pistola pulverizadora manual.

Una vez finalizada la limpieza, apague la limpiado-
ra a alta presion y separe el elemento de limpieza
de tubos de la pistola a alta presion.

ADVERTENCIA

Este aparato no es apto para ser utilizado por per-
sonas con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales e inte-
lectuales limitadas.

Los nifios o las personas no instruidas sobre su
uso no deben utilizar el aparato.

Se debe supervisar a los nifios para asegurarse de
que no juegan con el aparato.

Temperatura méaxima del agua 40 °C (tenga en
cuenta las indicaciones de su limpiadora a alta pre-
sion).

IB |
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llustraciones, véase la pagina 3

Imagen A

= Introduzca el acoplamiento de la manguera de lim-
pieza de tubos por la conexion tipo bayoneta de la
pistola a alta presion.

= Gire la pieza de acoplamiento 90° hasta que quede
encajada.

Imagen

= Introduzca la manguera de limpieza de tubos en el
tubo a limpiar hasta la marca roja.
APELIGRO
Con la limpiadora de alta presién conectada, ex-
traer la manguera de limpieza de la tuberia solo
hasta la marca roja.

Imagen [EA

= Encienda la limpiadora de alta presion.

Imagen [ H

= Presione la palanca de la pistola pulverizadora ma-
nual y guie manualmente la manguera de limpieza
de tubos en su avance automatico.

Nota:

Si el elemento de limpieza de tubos se topa con una

zona atascada.

= Presione la palanca de la pistola a alta presién va-
rias veces consecutivas y vuelva a soltarla.

Repetir varias veces el proceso de limpieza si es ne-

cesario o cuando esté muy sucio.

Imagen A

= Desconectar la limpiadora a alta presion.

Imagen

= Extraer la manguera de limpieza de la tuberia.
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Leia o0 manual de instruc¢des original an-
A I!m tes de utilizar o aparelho pela primeira
vez. Proceda conforme as indicagdes no
manual e guarde o manual para uma consulta posterior
ou para terceiros a quem possa vir a vender o aparelho.

Utilizagao conforme o fim a que se

destina a maquina

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos esta apenas homo-
logado para a utilizagdo com lavadoras de alta presséo
KARCHER.

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos é ideal para a lim-
peza de tubos e escoamentos com dimensdes limite,
conforme ilustrado na figura il na pagina desdobravel
interior.

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos n&o é adequado
para uma utilizagéo industrial.

Niveis de perigo
A PERIGO

Aviso referente a um perigo eminente que pode condu-
zir a graves ferimentos ou & morte.

AN ATENCAO

Aviso referente a uma possivel situagdo perigosa que
pode conduzir a graves ferimentos ou & morte.

AN CUIDADO

Aviso referente a uma situagdo potencialmente perigo-
sa que pode causar ferimentos leves.

Avisos de seguranga

A PERIGO
[

Observe os avisos de seguranga da sua maquina
de alta presséo.

Premir a pistola de alta pressdo apenas quando o
bocal estiver inserido, pelo menos, até a marca
vermelha no tubo que pretende limpar.

Nunca retirar a mangueira de limpeza de tubos, no
modo de alta presséo, para além da marca verme-
Iha.

Em condigbes desfavoraveis a mangueira de lim-
peza de tubos pode mudar a sua direcgao no tubo
e sair projetada do mesmo. O perigo aumenta com
o diametro do tubo que pretende limpar. Se tal
acontecer deve largar imediatamente a alavanca
da pistola de pulverizagdo manual.

Assim que terminar os trabalhos de limpeza deve
desligar a maquina de limpeza a alta presséo e se-
parar o limpador de tubos da pistola de alta pres-
séo. ~

ATENCAO

Este aparelho ndo é adequado para a utilizagao
por pessoas com capacidades fisicas, sensoriais e
psiquicas reduzidas.

Este aparelho ndo deve ser manobrado por crian-
¢as ou pessoas néo instruidas.

As criangas devem ser supervisionadas de modo a
assegurar que ndo brincam com o aparelho.
Temperatura maxima da agua 40 °C (observe as
indicagdes da sua maquina de alta presséo).

| | IB | |
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Aplicagao

Figuras veja pagina 3

Figura [

= Encaixar o encaixe do tubo flexivel de limpeza no
fecho de baioneta da pistola de alta presséo.

= Rodar a pega de encaixe em 90° até encaixar.

Figura 2

= Inserir a mangueira de limpeza de tubos, até a
marca vermelha, no tubo que pretende limpar.
APERIGO
Retirar a mangueira de limpeza, com a lavadora de
alta presséo ligada, apenas até a marcagdo verme-
Iha.

Figura 4

= Ligar a maquina de limpeza de alta presséo.

Figura IE

= Premir a alavanca da pistola pulverizadora manual
e conduzir manualmente o tubo de limpeza durante
0 avango auténomo.

Aviso:

Assim que o limpador de tubos for confrontado com um

local obstruido:

= Premir e soltar varias vezes a alavanca da pistola
de alta pressao.

Repetir o processo varias vezes, se tal for necessa-

rio, ou em caso de sujidade forte!

Figura @

= Desligar dispositivo de limpeza de alta presséo.

Figura

= Retirar a mangueira de limpeza do tubo.



Lees original driftsvejledningen inden far-
ste brug, fglg anvisningerne og opbevar

- vejledningen til senere efterleesning eller

til den naeste ejer.

Bestemmelsesmassig anvendelse

Rearrenggringsseettet er kun godkendt til brugen med
KARCHER-hgijtryksrensere.
Rarrenggringsseettet er ideal til rengarin
leb med dimensioner som vist i figuren ng
omslaget.

Rarrenggringsseettet er ikke egnet til erhvervsmaessig
brug.

A FARE
Henviser til en umiddelbar fare, der farer til alvorlige
kveestelser eller til daden

&N ADVARSEL

Henviser til en mulig farlig situation, der kan fore til al-
vorlige kvaestelser eller til doden.

A FORSIGTIG

Henviser til en mulig farlig situation, der kan fare til lette
personskader.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger

A FARE

Falg hajtryksrenserens sikkerhedsanvisninger
Haijtryksstrélen ma ikke udleses, for dysen har
naet mindst til den rede markering i det ror, der skal
renses.

| hajtryksdrift mé& den isatte rerrengeringsslange al-
drig traekkes laengere ud af raret end op til den rede
maerkning.

Ved ugunstige forhold kan rerrengaringsslangen
gendre retningen i raret og slippe ud igen. Faren sti-
ger med diameteren af raret som skal rengares.
Ved dette adfeerd, skal der omgaende gives slip for
handsprgijtepistolens handtag.

Sluk for hajtryksrenseren, nar renggringen er af-
sluttet og tag rarrenseren af hgjtrykspistolen.

ADVARSEL

Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af personer
med nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller 4ndelige ev-
ner.

Hajtryksrenseren ma ikke anvendes af born eller af
personer, der ikke er blevet instrueret i brugen.
Barn skal vaere under opsyn, sé de ikke har mulig-
hed for at lege med maskinen.

Maksimal vandtemperatur 40 °C (se anvisningerne
til hajtryksrenseren).

af rer og af-
indvendigt pa

"R

DA

Anvendelse

Se figurerne pa side 3

Figur A

= Tryk rerrengeringsslangen ind i hgjtrykspistolens
bajonetlas.

= Drej koblingsdelen 90°, indtil den gar i hak.

Figur K1

= For rerrengaringsslangens dyse ind til den rgde
markering i det rgr, der skal renses.
AFARE
Treek rarrengaringsslangen ved tilkoblet hajtryks-
renser kun ud af rgret op til den rede maerkning.

Figur X

= Teend hgjtryksrenseren.

Figur &

= Tryk pa hajtrykspistolgrebet, taend hgjtryksrense-
ren og hold rerrengeringsslangen i handen, hvis
den gar frem af sig selv.

Bemaerk:

Hvis rgrrenseren rammer et tilstoppet sted:

= Tryk flere gange efter hinanden pa hgjtrykspistol-
grebet og slip igen.

Gentag rengeringen flere gange efter behov eller

ved steerk tilsmudsning!

Figur

= Sluk hgjtryksrenseren.

Figur

= Treek rarrenggringsslangen ud af roret.
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For forste gangs bruk av apparatet, les
denne originale bruksanvisningen, falg

AL
den og oppbevar den for senere bruk eller

for overlevering til neste eier.

Forskriftsmessig bruk

Rerrengjgringssettet er kun ment for bruk med KAR-
CHER-hgytrykksvaskere.

Rearrengjeringssettet egner seg perfekt for rengjering av
rgr og avlep med grensemal som vist i figuren 1] pa
innvendig side av omslaget.

Rarrengjgrings-settet er ikke ment for kommersiell bruk.

A FARE

Anvisning om en umiddelbar truende fare som kan fore
til store personskader eller til dad.

N ADVARSEL

Anvisning om en mulig farlig situasjon som kan fare til
store personskader eller til dod.

AN FORSIKTIG

Anvisning om en mulig farlig situasjon som kan fare til
mindre personskader.

Sikkerhetsanvisninger

A FARE

B Gjor deg kjent med sikkerhetsanvisningene for
haytrykksvaskeren.

B Hoytrykkstralen skal forst settes pa nar dysen er

fort inn i raret som skal rengjgres, minst til det rode
merket.

Den innfgrte rarrengjaringsslangen skal ved hay-
trykksvasking aldri trekkes lenger ut av ragret som
rengjeres enn til det rade merket.

Under ugunstige forhold kan rgrrengjgringsslan-
gen endre retning i raret og komme ut av rgret
igjen. Faren stiger med gkende diameter pa roret
som rengjgres. Dersom dette skjer, slipp straks av-
trekkeren pa hoytrykkspistolen.

Ved avslutning av rengjering, sla av hoytrykksvas-
keren og koble rarrenseren fra haytrykkspistolen.

ADVARSEL

Dette apparatet er ikke ment for bruk av personer
med nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale fer-
digheter.

Haytrykksvaskeren ma ikke brukes av barn, eller
personer som ikke er kjent med hvordan haytrykks-
vaskeren fungerer.

Barn skal holdes under tilsyn for & sikre at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

Maksimal vanntemperatur 40 °C (folg instruksjone-
ne for din hay-trykkspyler).

| | IB |

NO

Anvendelse

Se side 3 for illustrasjoner

Figur A

= Trykk koblingen pa rarrengjeringsslangen inn i ba-
jonettkoblingen pa haytrykkspistolen.

= Drei koblingsdelen 90° til den gari las.

Figur K1

= Forinnraer-rengjaringsslangen i reret som skal ren-
gjeres, til det rade merket.
AFARE
Rarrengjeringsslangen skal aldri trekkes lenger ut
av raret enn til det rede merket nar haytrykksvas-
keren er i gang.

Figur X

= Sla pa haytrykkspyler.

Figur &

= Trykk hendelen pa hgytrykkspistolen og fgr inn rer-
rengjeringsslangen for hand ved selvstendig frem-
drift.

Merk:

Dersom rgrrenseren treffer pa en tilstopping.

= Trykk og slipp opp hendelen pa hgytrykkspistolen
flere ganger etter hverandre.

Rengjeringsprosess gjentas flere ganger ved behov

eller ved sterk tilsmussing!

Figur @

= Sla av hgyttrykksvaskeren

Figur

= Trekk r@rrengjeringsslangen ut av rgret.



Las originaldriftsanvisningen innan ag-
A Lm gregatet anvands forsta gangen, folj an-
visningarna och spara driftsanvisningen
for framtida behov, eller fér nésta égare.

Andamalsenlig anvindning

Rorrengoringssatsen ar endast godkand for anvand-
ning tillsammans med KARCHER-h&gtryckstvéttar.
Rorrengoringssatsen ar perfekt for reng6ring av rér och
avlopp med de dimensioner som visas i bilden 1] pa
den inre omslagssidan.

Rérrengdringssetet &r inte avsett for yrkesmassig an-
vandning.

A FARA

Varnar om en omedelbart éverhdngande fara som kan
leda till svara personskador eller dédsfall.

AN VARNING

Varnar om en méjligen farlig situation som kan leda till
svara personskador eller déden.

AN FORSIKTIGHET

Varnar om en mdjligen farlig situation som kan leda till
lattare personskador.

Sédkerhetsanvisningar

A FARA

B Beakta sédkerhetsanvisningarna fér din hég-
tryckstvétt.

B Starta hégtrycksstralen férst ndr munstycket ar in-

fért atminstone till den réda markeringen i réret
som ska rengéras.

Dra vid hégtrycksdrift aldrig ut rérrengdringsslang-
en ur réret som rengdrs léngre &n till den réda mar-
keringen.

Vid ogynnsamma férhallanden kan rérrengérings-
slangen &ndra riktning i réret och glida ut ur réret.
Risken 6kar med diametern hos réret som ska ren-
gb6ras. Om detta intréffar, sldpp omedelbart hand-
taget pa handsprutan.

Nér rengdringen &r avslutad, sténg av hég-
tryckstvétten och ta loss hégtrycksrengdraren fran
hégtryckspistolen.

VARNING

Aggregatet &r inte avsett att anvéndas av personer
med fysiska, sensoriska eller psykiska funktions-
hinder.

Aggregatet far inte anvéndas av barn eller perso-
ner som inte har tillrécklig kunskap.

Barn ska hallas under uppsikt s& att de inte leker
med aggregatet.

Maximal vattentemperatur 40 °C (beakta anvis-
ningarna for hégtryckstvétten).

ID u
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Figurer, se sida 3

Bild A

= Tryck fast kopplingen pa rérrengdringsslangen i
snabbkopplingen pa hogtryckspistolen.

= Vrid kopplingsdelen 90° tills den hakar fast.

Bild [

= Forin rérrengdringsslangen énda till den réda mar-
keringen i réret som ska rengdras.
AFARA
Nér hégtryckstvétten &r paslagen far rérrengéring-
ens slang inte dras ut ur réret ldngre &n till den réda
markeringen.

Bild [EX

= Sla pa hogtryckssprutan.

Bild [

= Tryck in hégtrycksprutans handtag skjut in rengé-
ringsslangen sjalvstandigt for hand.

Observera:

Om rorrengodraren stoter pa ett tilltappt stalle.

= Tryck in hogtryckpistolens spak flera ganger och
slapp den igen.

Upprepa rengoringen flera ganger om det behovs

eller om roret dar mycket smutsigt!

Bild I

= Sténg av hogtryckstvatten.

Bild

= Dra ut rérrengdringsslangen ur réret.
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Lue tdma alkuperaiskayttdohje ennen lait-
teen kayttamista, sailyta kayttdohje myo-

AL
hempaa kayttéa tai mahdollista myéhem-

paa omistajaa varten.

Kayttotarkoitus

Putkenpuhdistus-setti on hyvaksytty kaytettavaksi vain
KARCHER-painepesureissa.

Putkenpuhdistus-setti soveltuu ideaalisesti tietunko-
koisten putkien ja viemareiden puhdistamiseen. Raja-
mitat on annettu kuvassa [l kansilehden sisasivulla.
Putkenpuhdistus-setti ei sovellu ammattimaiseen kayt-
toon.

Vaarallisuusasteet

A VAARA

Huomautus vilittmésti uhkaavasta vaarasta, joka voi
aiheuttaa vakavan ruumiinvamman tai johtaa kuole-
maan.

AN VAROITUS

Huomautus mahdollisesta vaarallisesta tilanteesta, joka
voi aiheuttaa vakavan ruumiinvamman tai voi johtaa
kuolemaan.

AN VARO

Huomautus mahdollisesta vaarallisesta tilanteesta, joka
voi aiheuttaa vahdisid vammoja.

Turvaohjeet

A VAARA
B Noudata suurpainepesurisi turvaohjeita.
B [ aukaise korkeapainesuihku vasta, kun suutin on

punaiseen merkintddn asti puhdistettavan putken
sisélla.

Al5 koskaan vedé sisdéntyénnettyd putkenpuhdis-
tusletkua korkeapaineisena ulos puhdistettavasta
putkesta pitemmélle kuin punaiseen merkintdan
asti.

Putkenpuhdistusletku voi epdsuotuisissa olosuh-
teissa muuttaa puhdistettavassa putkessa suun-
taansa ja tulla ulos putkesta. Vaara suurenee puh-
distettavan putken ldpimitan suuretessa. Jos néin
pédédsee tapahtumaan, vapauta heti ote kdsiruisku-
pistoolin lijpaisimesta.

Kun pesukayttd on lopetettu, kytke painepesuri
pois paélté ja irrota putkenpuhdistin painepistoolis-

ta.

VAROITUS

Tétéa laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu sellaisten henkiléiden
kaytettédvaksi, joiden aistit, fyysiset tai henkiset ky-
vyt ovat rajoittuneet.

Lapset tai perehtyméttémét henkilbt eivét saa kéyt-
ta4 laitetta.

Lapsia on valvottava sen varmistamiseksi, ettd he
eivét leiki laitteen kanssa.

Veden maksimi ldmpétila 40 °C (huomioi korkea-
painepesurin ohjeet).

ID | |

14

Fl

Kayttd

Kuvat, katso sivu 3

Kuva A

= Paina putkenpuhdistusletkun liitin korkeapainepis-
toolin bajonettiliittimeen.

= Kierra litinosaa 90° kunnen se napsahtaa lukituk-

seen.

Kuva

= Tyo6nna putkenpuhdistusletku puhdistettavaan put-
keen punaiseen merkintdan asti.
AVAARA
Alé veda sisdéntyénnettyé putkenpuhdistusletkua,
painepesurin ollessa pééllekytkettynd, ulos puhdis-
tettavasta putkesta pitemmalle kuin punaiseen
merkintdén asti.

Kuva IR

= Kaynnista korkeapainepesuri.

Kuva 1

= Paina kasiruiskupistoolin liipaisinta ja ohjaa put-
kenpuhdistusletkua kasin sen tyontyessa itsestaan
sisaan.

Huomautus:

Jos putkenpuhdistin térmaa tukkeutuneeseen kohtaan.

= Paina korkeapainepistoolin liipaisinta useamman
kertaa perakkain ja paasta aina valilla liipaisin va-
paaksi.

Toista puhdistustoimenpide tarvittaessa tai likaan-

tumisen ollessa pahempi useamman kerran!

Kuva @A

= Kytke korkeapainepesuri pois paalta.

Kuva

= Veda putkenpuhdistusletku ulos putkesta.



MpIv XPNOILOTTOINCETE TN CUOKEUN 0AG
A Lm yla TpwTn @opd, diaBAoTe AUTEG TIG TTPW-
TOTUTTEG 0ONYiEg XPNONG, EVEPYAOTE OUU-
PWVa PE AUTEG KAl KPATAOTE TIG yia HEAAOVTIKA Xpron i
yla TOV ETTOPEVO IBIOKTATN.

XpARon cUP@WVA JE TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG

To oeT KABAPIoPOU CWAAVWV Eival EYKEKPIPEVO POVO YIa
XPNON WE TIG CUOKEUEG KABAPIoPOU UWNAAG TTiEONG TNG
KARCHER.

To o€t KaBAPITPOU CWANVWOEWV gival IBAVIKS yia ToV
KOBAPITPO CWANVWOEWY Kal ATTOXETEUTEWV WE TIG OPI-
akég diatdoelg TTou TTapartifevral otnv eikéva Bl Tng
E£0WTEPIKNAG OEAIDAG TOU E§WPUAAOU.

To o€t kaBapIoPoU CWANVWOEWYV eV gival KATAAANAO
Y0 €TTAYYEAUATIKA XPrion.

Ailafadpion Kivoivwy
A KINAYNOZX

Ymodeiéeis yia aueoa emareiAoUuevo kivduvo, o orroiog
uTTOpEi va éxel wg ouvémeia ooBapd fi Bavaaoiuo Tpauua-
TIOUG.

AN\ TPOEIAOIOIHEH

Yrmodeiéeis yia uia duvnTika emikivdéuvn kardoTaon, n
orroia utropei va éxel wg ouvéreia oofapd r Bavaoiuo
TpaQUUATIONO.

AN [TPOXOXH

Yméoeién yia pia evogxouévwg EMKivOUvn KarGoraon, n
orroia utropei va odnynoer o€ eEAappod Tpauuatioud.

Ymodei§eig aopaAciag
A KINAYNOSX

B A\dBere urréwn g urodeiéels aopaleiag Tou ouaTh-
uarog kabapiopou uwnAng mieong.

Evepyorroiiore tn déoun vwnAng mieong uévov
orav 10 akpoPUaIo EI0€ABel TOUAGXIOTOV éwS TO
KOKKIVO anuadl, péoa aro owAnva mou BéAeTe va
KaBapioere.

Mnv 1paBare moré Tov TomoBeTNUéVO EAQDTIKG Ow-
Afva kabapiouol owAnvwoewv armé v utré Kaba-
piou6 owAnvwaon otn Asiroupyia uwnAng mieons
méPa arrd 10 KOKKIVO ONUAd!.

Y16 duopeveic ouvenkeg, o EAaOTIKOS OwANvVag Ka-
Bapiouol cwAnvwoewv utropei va aAAdéer kareu-
6uvon péoa otn owAnvwon kai va e§€ABer arré au-
mv. O kivduvog auédveral euBéwg avadoya ue tn Oi-
aroun g uté kabapioud cwAnvwong. Eav ma-
pOUCIQOTE QUTO TO PAIVOUEVO, aPrIOTE AUEOWS TN
OKavOeaAn Tou TTIOTOAETOU XEIPOG.

Orav repuarioere 1 Aeiroupyia kaBapiouou, are-
VEPYOTTOINOTE TN OUCKEUN KaBapiouou uywnAng ie-
ong Kal arTooUVOEDTE T OUOKEUN aTTo TO TTIOTOAETO
uwnAng mieong.

TIPOEIAOINOIHEH

H ouokeun autn 6¢ev evdeikvural yia xprnon amé
droua pe TEPIOPIOUEVES OWUATIKES, AITONTNPIAKES
N TTVEUUQTIKES IKAVOTNTEG.

Aev emTPETTETAI N XPHION TNS OUCKEUNS amro maidid
) aroua mou OV EXOUV EVNUEPWOEI OXETIKG LIE TO
XEIPIOUO TNG.

Ta maidig mpémel va Bpiokovral utté EmITRENON,
ware va e§aopaliorei 611 dev Taifouv e T oU-
OKEUN.

Méyiotn Bepuokpaaia vepou 40 °C (tnpnoTe 1ig
urrodeieis Tou kabapioTikoU uywnAng tieong).

IB | |
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Xpnon

Eikoveg BAémre oelida 3

Eikéva A

2  XmpwéTe To oUVOETHO Tou EAACTIKOU CWARvVa KO-

Bapiopol CWANVWOEWY OTN CUVOEDT UTTAYIOVET

TOU TTIOTOAETOU UYNAAG TTiEoNG.

MNepioTpéyTte TO €€ApTNUO GUVOEONG KAt 90°,

WOTTOU Va KAEIBWOEL.

Eikéva

= TomoBeTOTE TOV EAAOTIKO CWARVA KaBapIoHOU
OCWANVWOEWV £WG TO KOKKIVO anuAad! uEoa 0Th Ow-
Ajvwaon 1Tou B€AeTE va kaBapioETe.
AKINAYNOE
TpaBadre Tov AacTiké owAnva kabapiouol ocwAn-
VWOEWY EEw arré To owAnRva 6vo LEx P TO KOKKIVO
anuadi, érav Asiroupyei n ouokeun kabapiouou
uwnAng mieong.

Eixéva 1

= OéoTe ot Aertoupyia Tov KaBapiopyd uwnAAg Trie-
ong.

Exéva

= [MéoTe TN oKavOAAN TOU TMIGTOAETOU KOl OBNYAOTE
ME TO XEPI TOV QUTOVOHQ KIVOUPEVO EAACTIKO OWAR-
va KoBapIoPoU CWANVWOEWV.

Ymodeign:

Edv n ouokeur kaBapiopol cwAnvwoewy Bpel Eva on-

peio EPTTAOKAG.

= MiéoTe emaveAnuuéva Tn okavodAn Tou TIIOTOAETOU
XEIPOG Kal apoTe TNV Eavd.

EmravaAdaBere Tn Siadikacia kaBapiopou 60&g @o-

p£g €ival aTTapaiTnTo, AvaAoya HE TIG aVAYKEG 1

TOUG PUTTOUG.

Eikova A

= ATIEVEPYOTIOINOTE TN CUCKEUH KaBapiopou uynAng
TTieong.

Eikova

=2  TpaBrgte Tov eAaoTIKO CWARVa KaBapIopoU owAn-
VWOEWV atré Tn owAnvwaon.

>
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ik kullanimindan &énce bu orijinal kullan-
A Lm ma kilavuzunu okuyun, bu kilavuza gére

davranin ve daha sonra kullanim veya ci-
hazin sonraki sahiplerine vermek igin bu kilavuzu sakla-
yin.

Kurallara uygun kullanim

Boru temizleme setinin, sadece KARCHER vyiiksek ba-
sinch temizleyicilerle kullaniimasina izin verilmektedir.

Boru temizleme seti, i¢ sayfadaki sekilde gosterilen sinir
boyutlara sahip borularin ve tahliye sistemlerinin Hl te-
mizlenmesi igin uygundur.

Boru temizleme seti, ticari kullanim igin uygun degildir.

Tehlike kademeleri
A TEHLIKE

Adir bedensel yaralanmalar ya da éliime neden olan di-
rekt bir tehlikeye ybnelik uyari.
AN UYARI

Agir bedensel yaralanmalar ya da éliime neden olabile-
cek olasi tehlikeli bir duruma yénelik uyari.
AN TEDBIR

Hafif yaralanmalara neden olabilecek olasi tehlikeli bir
duruma yénelik uyari.

Giuvenlik uyarilan

A TEHLIKE

B Yiksek basingli temizleyicinizin giivenlik uyarilari-
ni dikkate alin.

Yiiksek basingli tazyiki, ancak meme, en azindan
temizlenecek borudaki kirmizi isarete kadar ulagin-
ca devreye sokun.

Igeri sokulan boru temizleme borusunu, temizlene-
cek borudan yliksek basing modunda kirmizi isa-
retten daha fazla kesinlikle disari gekmeyin.
Olumsuz kosullarda, boru temizleme hortumu bo-
runun iginde yéniini degistirebilir ve borudan digari
cikabilir. Temizlenecek borunun ¢apiyla birlikte
tehlike de artar. Bu durumla karsilasirsaniz, el plis-
kirtme tabancasinin kolunu hemen birakin.
Temizleme modu tamamlaninca, yliksek basingl
temizleyici kapatin ve boru temizleyiciyi yiiksek ba-
sing tabancasindan ayirin.

UYARI

Bu cihazin kisithfiziksel, duyusal veya ruhsal 6zel-
liklere sahip kisiler tarafindan kullaniimasisakinca-
hidir.

Cihaz gocuklar veya egitimsiz kisiler tarafindan kul-
lanilimamalidir.

Cihazla oynamamalarini saglamak igin gocuklar
gbézetim altinda tutulmalidir.

Maksimum su sicakligi 40 °C (yliksek basingli te-
mizleyicinizin uyarilarina dikkat edin).

ID |
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Sekiller Bkz. Sayfa 3

Sekil A

= Boru temizleme hortumunun kavramasini yiksek
basing tabancasinin Bajonet baglantisinin igine
dogru bastirin.

= Kavrama pargasini, kilittenene kadar 90° déndi-
run.

Sekil

= Boru temizleme hortumunu, kirmizi isarete kadar
temizlenecek boruya sokun.
ATEHLIKE
Boru temizlik hortumunu, yiiksek basingli temizle-
yici agikken sadece kirmizi isarete kadar borudan
digari gekin.

Sekil IZA

= Yuksek basingli temizleyiciyi calistirin.

Sekil [H

= El piskirtme tabancasinin koluna basin ve boru
temizleme hortumunu otomatik 6n ¢alisma sirasin-
da elinizle tekrar kilavuzlayin.

Not:

Boru temizleyici tikanmig bir noktayla karsilagirsa.

= Yiksek basing tabancasinin koluna birkag kez ba-
sin ve tekrar birakin.

Gerekirse veya daha giiclii bir kirlenmede temizle-

me islemini birkac kez tekrarlayin!

Sekil I

= Yiksek basingl temizleyiciyi kapatin.

Sekil

= Boru temizlik hortumunu borudan disari gekin.



[Nepen nepBbIM NPUMEHEHWEM NPOYUTAN-
Te AaHHY MHCTPYKLUMIO MO 3KcnnyaTta-
Luu1, nocne 3TOro AencTByTE B COOTBET-
CTBUW C U3NOXEHHOW B HEN MHpopMaLMM 1 coxpaHuTe
ee Ana ganbHeLwero nosb3oBaHust Unu criedyoLero
BnagenbLa.

Ucnonb3oBaHMe No Ha3Ha4YeHUIO

Hab6op ans unctkn Tpy6 npeagHasHayveH Ans npuMeHe-
HUSI UCKIMHOYMTENIBHO COBMECTHO C MOEYHbIMM annapa-
Tamu Bbicokoro aaenexns KARCHER.

Ha6op ans yuctkn Tpy6 naeansHoO NoaxoauT Ans
OYUMCTKU TPYO U CTOUHBIX TPYO, NpefenbHble pa3mepsbl
KoTopbIX ykasaHbl Ha pucyHke, [l pacnonoxeHHom Ha
BHYTPEHHel CTOPOHe 3aHeln 0BMOoXKU.

KomnnekT ans 4icTkm Tpy6 He NoaxoauT Ans NPOMbILL-
TIeHHOTO NPUMEHEHUS.

CrteneHb onacHocTn
A OIACHOCTb

Yka3aHue omHocumesibHO HernocpedCmeeHHO 2po3si-
wel ornacHocmu, Komopasi Mpueooum K mMsesibiM
y8eubsM unu K cMepmu.

AN TPEOYTPEXOEHUE

Yka3aHue 0mHocUmMeIbHO 803MOXHOU MOMEHYUabHO
onacHol cumyayuu, Komopasi Moxem fpusecmu K msi-
JKerbIM y8edbsiM Unlu K CMepmu.

AN OCTOPOXHO

Yka3aHue Ha momeHyuanbHO OracHy cumyayuro, Ko-
mopasi MoXem rpueecmu K rosly4yeHuto J1e2Kux
mpasm.

YkKazaHus no TexHMKe 6e30nMacHoOCTU
A OlACHOCTb

Cobrnirodatime ace npasuria nosib308aHusi, yka3aH-
Hble 8 UHCMPYKYUU.

BbicokoHanopHyto cmpyto MOXHO nodasamsb
moribKO rocsie moeo, kak ¢hopcyHka 6ydem Haxo-
dumbcs 8 oyuwaemoli mpybe He meHee Yem 00
KpacHoU MapKupOosKu.

IMpu pabome 10d ebicokum dasreHuem 88edeH-
HbIU wnaHe 0551 o4ucmku mpy6 Hukoaoa He credy-
em usgnekams U3 oquwaemol mpybbl 0anee, Yyem
90 KpacHoU ommemkKu.

IMpu HebnazonpusimHbix 06cmosimenibcmeax
winaHe 07151 04UCMKU mpy6 Moxem U3MeHUMmb
ceoe HarpasrieHue 8 mpybe u 8bIlimu Hapyxy.
[aHHbIl puck ysenuqueaemcs ¢ ygenuyeHuem Ou-
amempa oyuwaemoli mpybsl. B criydae 803HUKHO-
8eHus nodobHol cumyayuu cnedyem HemeOoneH-
HO omMycmums pbl4az py4yHo20 rucmorsnema-pac-
nblaumens.

lMpu 3asepweHuu pabomsl 10 OYUCMKE 8bIKITHO-
4Umb 8bICOKOHaNOoPHbIU Morowuli annapam u om-
coeduHUMb o4yucmumersib mpy6 om 8bICOKOHaNop-
HO20 nucmonema.

RU

A MPEQYNPEXOEHWE

B Omu npubopsbi He NpedHa3Ha4yeHbl 0115 UCMOMb30-
8aHUS1 /1ObMU C 02PaHUYEHHbIMU ¢hU3UYECKUMU,
CEHCOPHLIMU UITU yMCMBEHHbIMU CTOCO6HOCMS-
Mu.

B Okcnnyamauyusi npubopa dembmMu unu nuyamu, He
npowedWuMU UHCMPYKMax, 3anpeujaemcs.

B Heobxodumo crnedums 3a dembmu, 4mMobbl OHU He
ueparnu c¢ npubopom.

B MakcumanbHass memnepamypa 800bi 40 °C (co-

6m0damb yKa3aHus 1o dKCryamayuu MOeYHO20
annapama 8bICOK020 0aseHusi).

Ucnonb3oBaHue

N3o6paxeHuns npubopa cm. Ha cTp. 3

Pucyrok [

= BcTaBuTb COEAMHUTENBHBIN 3NIEMEHT LaHra gns

OUNUCTKM TPYG B LUTHIKOBOE COEAMHEHWE BbICOKOHA-

nopHoro nuctoneTa.

MoBepHyTb coeanHNUTENbHBIN aneMeHT Ha 90° ao

Lienyka.

PucyHok [El

= BBsecTu WNaHr 4ns o4ncTkM Tpy6 B ounLLaemyo
Tpyby [0 KpaCHON MapKNPOBKMU.
AOINACHOCTb
LlInaHe 0nst o4yucmKu mpy6 rpu 8KIIIOYEHHOM MO-
©eYHOM arnapame 8bICOK020 OaeeHus1 Nome-
wamb 8 mpy6y mosnbko 00 KpacHol omMemKu.

PucyHok IR

= BKMHOUYNTL BbICOKOHAMOPHbIN MOKOLLMIA annapar.

PucyHok IH1

= Haxartb Ha pblyar py4yHOro nucToneTa-pacnbinure-
N W BPYYHYIO NPOABUHYTL BNEpes WhaHr ans
ouncTku Tpyb.

Yka3zaHue:

Ecnu ounctutens Tpy6 ocTaHaBnNMBaeTCa Ha 3aCOPEH-

HOM MecTe.

= MHOrokpaTHO NooYEPEHO HAXKUMATb U OTIyCKaTb
pblyar BbICOKOHANoOPHOro nucToneTa.

MNpn Heo6x0AMMOCTU UMY NPU CUNILHOM 3arpsi3He-

HWW NOBTOPUTHL NPOLIECC OYMCTKU HECKONbKO pas!

PucyHok Il

= BknO4YMTb BbICOKOHANOPHbLIM MOKOLUIA annapar.

PucyHok

= BbITalwmThb WaHr 4ns o4mMcTku Tpy6 us Tpyohl.

>

17



A készlilék elsé hasznalata elétt olvassa
el ezt az eredeti hasznalati utasitast, ez

AL
alapjan jarjon el és tartsa meg a késébbi

hasznalatra vagy a kévetkez6 tulajdonos szamara.

Rendeltetésszerii hasznalat

A csétisztitd készlet hasznalata csak KARCHER ma-
gasnyomasu tisztitbval megengedett.

A csétisztitd készlet idedlisan alkalmas az abran lathato
hatarértékkel rendelkezé csovek és csatornak tisztita-
sara. lll a borito oldal belsején van megadva.

A csétisztitd készlet ipari hasznalatra nem alkalmas.

Veszély fokozatok

A VESZELY

Kozvetlenlil fenyegeté veszélyre valo figyelmeztetés,
amely sulyos testi sériiléshez vagy halalhoz vezet.
A FIGYELMEZTETES

Lehetséges veszélyes helyzetre valé figyelmeztetés,
amely sulyos testi sériléshez vagy halalhoz vezethet.
A VIGYAZAT

Figyelmeztetés esetlegesen veszélyes helyzetre,
amely kénnyli sériiléshez vezethet.

Biztonsagi tanacsok

A VESZELY
Tartsa be a nagynyomasu tisztité biztonsagi utasi-
tasait.

B A magasnyomasu sugarat csak akkor nyissa meg,

ha a szordfej legalabb a piros jelig a tisztitandd
cs6ben van.

A bevezetett csétisztité tdmlét magasnyomasu
tizemben soha ne huizza ki a piros jelélésnél kijjebb
a tisztitando cs6bdl.

Kedvezétlen kérilmények kdzott a csétisztitd tém-
16 a csében megvaltoztathatja az iranyat és ismét
kijohet a csébdl. A veszély a tisztitandd cs6 atmé-
réjével egylitt nbvekszik. Amennyiben ez fellép,
azonnal engedje el a kézi szérépisztoly karjat.

A tisztitolizem befejeztével kapcsolja ki a magas-
nyomasu tisztitét, és valassza le a a csétisztitét a
magasnyomasu szoropisztolyrol.
FIGYELMEZTETES

Ez a késziilék nem alkalmas arra, hogy korlatozott
fizikai, érzékel6 vagy szellemi képességgel rendel-
kez6 személyek hasznaljak.

A késziiléket nem hasznélhatjak gyermekek és
olyan személyek, akiket nem tanitottak be a készii-
Iék hasznalatara.

Gyerekeket feliigyelni kell, annak biztositasaért,
hogy a késziilékkel ne jatszanak.

A maximalis vizhémérséklet 40 °C (tartsak be a
nagynyomasu tisztitéhoz kapott utasitasokat).

| ID |
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Alkalmazas

Abrakat lasd a 3. oldalon

Abra A

= A csétisztitéd tomld csatlakozasat nyomja be a ma-
gasnyomasu szoropisztoly bajonettcsatlakozéja-
ba.

= A csatlakozo6 elemet 90° -kal forditsa el, amig be-
kattan.

Abra[F

= A csétisztitd tomlét a piros jelzésig tolja be a tiszti-
tandé csébe.
AVESZELY
A csdtisztitd témldt bekapcsolt magasnyomasu
tisztitd mellett csak a piros jelblésig huizza ki a cs6-
bél.

Abra A

= Kapcsolja be a magasnyomasu tisztitot.

Abra | I

= Nyomja meg a magasnyomasu szérdpisztoly kar-
jat, és a csétisztitd tomlét 6nallo eléremenet mellett
kézzel vezesse be.

Megjegyzés:

Ha a csétisztitd elzarédott helyhez ér.

= Nyomja meg tébbszér egymas utan a magasnyo-
masu széropisztoly karjat és ismét engedje el.

A tisztitasi eljarast sziikség esetén, vagy erés szen-

nyezddés esetén tobbszor ismételje meg!

Abra I

= Kapcsoljuk ki a nagynyomasu tisztitogépet.

Abra

= Huzza ki a csétisztitd tomlét a cs6bbl.



Pred prvnim pouzitim si pfectéte tento ori-
ginalni provozni navod, fidte se jim a

AL
ulozte jej pro pozdéjsi pouziti nebo pro

dal$iho majitele.

Pouzivani v souladu s uréenim

Sadu na &isténi potrubi je povolené pouzivat pouze s
vysokotlakymi &isti¢i KARCHER.

Sada na ¢isténi potrubi je idedlIni k ¢isténi
padll o rozmérech uvedenych na obrazku
strané obalky.

Sada na ¢isténi potrubi neni ur¢ena k pouziti v primys-
lu.

Stupné nebezpeci

A NEBEZPECI

Upozornéni na bezprostfedné hrozici nebezpeci, které
vede k téZkym fyzickym zranénim nebo k usmrceni.

AN VAROVANI

Upozornéni na potencionalné nebezpecénou situaci, kte-
ra by mohla vést k tézkym fyzickym zranénim nebo
usmrceni. ..

AN UPOZORNENI

Upozornéni na pfipadnou nebezpecnou situaci, ktera
mize vést k lehkym fyzickym zranénim.

Bezpecnostni pokyny

ﬁotrubi a od-
na vnitini

A NEBEZPECI

B Dodrzujte bezpecnostni instrukce platné pro vyso-
kotlaky Cistic.

B Spustte vysokotlaky paprsek teprve v okamziku,

kdy se tryska nachazi nejméné po cervené oznace-
ni v trubce, jejiz Cisténi mé byt provedeno.

Pri vysokotlakém cisténi nikdy nevytahujte zavede-
nou hadici z potrubi vic nez po ¢ervené oznaceni.
Za nepfiznivych podminek mize dojit k otoéeni ha-
dice na ¢isténi potrubi do protisméru a jejimu vysu-
nuti z potrubi. Nebezpeci se zvysuje se zvySujicim
primérem cisténého potrubi. Pokud k tomuto cho-
vani dojde, okamZzité uvolnéte packu na strikaci
pistoli.

Po ukonceni cisticiho provozu vysokotlaky Eisti¢
vypnéte a odpojte Cistic potrubi od vysokotlaké pis-
tole.

VAROVANI

Toto zafizeni neni uréeno k tomu, aby ho pouZivaly
osoby s omezenymi fyzickymi, smyslovymi nebo
duSevnimi schopnostmi.

S pristrojem nesmi pracovat déti nebo osoby, které
nebyly seznameny s navodem k jeho pouZiti.

Na déti je tfeba dohlizet, aby bylo zajisténo, Ze si
se zafizenim nebudou hrat.

Maximalni teplota vody 40 °C (dbejte prosim poky-
nu platnych pro vysokotlaky Eistic).

IB |
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llustrace viz stranka 3

llustrace A

= Vsadte spojku hadice na €isténi potrubi do bajone-
tového pfipojeni vysokotlaké pistole.

= Spojku otoéte 0 90° stupriti az zaskodi.

llustrace [F

= Hadici na ¢isténi potrubi zasurite do ¢isténého po-
trubi az po Eervené oznaceni.
ANEBEZPECI
Pokud je zapnuty vysokotlaky Cisti¢ vytahujte zave-
denou hadici z potrubi maximalné po ¢ervené
oznaceni.

llustrace 1

= Zapnéte vysokotlaky Cisti€.

llustrace

= Stisknéte packu ruéni stfikaci pistoli a béhem sa-
mostatného pohybu vpied rukou zasunujte hadici
na Cisténi potrubi.

Upozornéni:

Pokud se ¢isti¢ potrubi setka s ucpanym mistem

= stlacte packu vysokotlaké pistole nékolikrat za se-
bou a poté ji opét uvolnéte.

Proces ¢isténi opakujte podle potieby nebo pfi sil-

néjsSim znecisténi vicekrat!

llustrace A

= Vysokotlaké Cistici zafizeni vypnout.

llustrace

= Vytahnéte hadici na ¢isténi potrubi z potrubi.

19



Pred prvo uporabo preberite to originalno
navodilo za uporabo, ravnajte se po njem

AL
in shranite ga za morebitno kasnejSo upo-

rabo ali za naslednjega lastnika.

Namenska uporaba

Komplet za ¢iscenje cevi je dovoljen le za uporabo z vi-
sokotlagnimi gistilniki podjetia KARCHER.

Komplet za CiS€enje cevi je idealen za CiS€enje cevi in
odtokov z mejnimi dimenzijami, kot prikazano na sliki
Kl na notranji strani ovitka.

Komplet za ¢iS€enje cevi ni namenjen za profesionalno
uporabo.

Stopnje nevarnosti

A NEVARNOST

Opozorilo na neposredno nevarnost, ki vodi do tezkih
telesnih poskodb ali smrti.
AN OPOZORILO

Opozorilo na moZno nevarno situacijo, ki lahko vodi do
teZkih telesnih poskodb ali smrti.

A\ PREVIDNOST

Opozorilo na mozZno nevarno situacijo, ki lahko vodi do
lazjih poskodb.

Varnostna navodila

A NEVARNOST

B Upostevajte varnostna navodila Vasega visoko-
tlacnega Ccistilnika.

Visokotlacni curek sprozite sele, ko se Soba nahaja
vsaj do rdece oznake v cevi, ki jo Zelite ocistiti.
Vistavijene gibke cevi za ¢isCenje cevi pri visoko-
tlatnem obratovanju nikoli ne potegnite iz cevi, ki jo
Zelite Cistite, dlje kot do rdece oznake.

V neugodnih pogojih lahko gibka cev za ¢is¢enje
cevi spremeni svojo smer v cevi in ponovno izstopi
iz cevi. Nevarnost naras¢a s premerom cevi, ki jo
Zelimo ¢istiti. Ce pride do tega, takoj spustite rodico
rocne brizgalne pistole.

Po kon¢anem cis¢enju visokotlacni Cistilnik izklopi-
te in Cistilno cev odklopite od visokotlacne pistole.

OPOZORILO

Ta naprava ni namenjena uporabi oseb z omejeni-
mi fiziCnimi, senzori¢nimi ali dusevnimi sposob-
nostmi.

S strojem ne smejo delati otroci, mladoletne ali ne-
usposobljene osebe.

Otroke je potrebno nadzorovati, da bi zagotovili, da
se z napravo ne igrajo.

Maksimalna temperatura vode 40 °C (upostevajte
navodila za Vas$ visokotlacni Cistilnik).

"R
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Slike glejte na strani 3

Slika A

= Nastavek Cistilne cevi vtisnite v bajonetni priklju¢ek
visokotlacne pistole.

= Priklju¢ni del zasukajte za 90°, da se zaskodi.

Slika

= Gibko cev za ¢iS€enje cevi potisnite v cev, ki jo Ze-
lite ocistiti, in sicer do rde¢e oznake.
ANEVARNOST
Pri vklopljenem visokotlacnem cistilniku izvlecite
gibko cev za ¢i$&enje cevi iz cevi le do rdece ozna-

ke.

Slika [

= Vklopite visokotlacni Eistilnik.

Slika [

= Pritisnite ro€ico ro€ne brizgalne pistole in gibko cev
za ¢iS¢enje cevi roéno usmerijajte, ko se le ta samo-
dejno pomika napre;j.

Opozorilo:

Ce ¢istilna cev naleti na zamaseno mesto:

= Rodico viokotlacne pistole veckrat zaporedno priti-
snite in ponovno spustite.

Po potrebi ali pri moénejsi umazaniji postopek ¢&i-

$céenja veckrat ponovite!

Slika A

= Izklopite visokotla¢ni Eistilnik.

Slika

>

Izvlecite gibko cev za CiS€enje cevi iz cevi.



Przed pierwszym uzyciem urzgdzenia na-
A Lm lezy przeczytaé te oryginalng instrukcje

obstugi, postgpowac wedtug jej wskazan i
zachowac jg do pozniejszego wykorzystania lub dla na-
stepnego uzytkownika.

Uzytkowanie zgodne z przeznaczeniem

Zestaw do czyszczenia rur posiada homologacje tylko
do zastosowania z myjkami wysokoci$nieniowymi KAR-
CHER.

Zestaw do czyszczenia rur nadaje si¢ idealnie do czysz-
czenia rur i odptywow o wymiarach granicznych poda-
nych na rysunku il na wewnetrznej stronie oktadki.
Zestaw do czyszczenia rur nie jest przeznaczony do za-
stosowania profesjonalnego.

Stopnie zagrozenia
A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO

Wskazoéwka dot. bezpo$redniego zagrozenia, prowa-
dzgcego do ciezkich obrazen ciata lub do $mierci.

A OSTRZEZENIE

Wskazéwka dot. mozliwie niebezpiecznej sytuacji, mo-
ggcej prowadzic do cigzkich obrazen ciata lub smierci.

A OSTROZNIE

Wskazowka dot. mozliwie niebezpiecznej sytuaciji, ktora
moze prowadzic¢ do lekkich zranien.

Wskazowki bezpieczenstwa

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO

Przestrzegac wskazéwek bezpieczenstwa wyso-
koci$nieniowego urzgdzenia czyszczgcego.
Zwolnié¢ strumien wysokocisnieniowy dopiero wte-
dy, gdy dysza znajduje sie przynajmniej przy czer-
wonym znaczniku czyszczonej rury.

Nigdy nie nalezy wyjmowac z rury wprowadzonego
weza zestawu czyszczgcego w trybie wysokocis-
nieniowym dalej niz do czerwonego znacznika.

W niekorzystnych warunkach waz do czyszczenia
rury moze zmieni¢ swoj kierunek w rurze i ponow-
nie sie z niej wysungc. Niebezpieczerstwo wzrasta
w miare wzrostu $rednicy rury do czyszczenia. Je-
Zzeli ma miejsce takie zachowanie, natychmiast na-
lezy puscic dzwignie pistoletu natryskowego.

Po zakoriczeniu czyszczenia nalezy wytgczyc¢ myj-
ke wysokocisnieniowg i odfgczy¢ oczyszczacz ru-
rowy od pistoletu wysokocisnieniowego.

OSTRZEZENIE

Niniejsze urzgdzenie nie jest przewidziane do uzyt-
kowania przez osoby o graniczonych mozliwos-
ciach fizycznych, sensorycznych wzgl. mental-
nych.

Obstuga urzgdzenia przez dzieci lub osoby nie-
przyuczone jest zabroniona.

Dzieci powinny by¢ nadzorowane, zeby zapewnic,
iz nie bedg sig bawity urzgdzeniem.

Maksymalna temperatura wody to 40 °C (prze-
strzegac¢ wskazoéwek eksploatacji wysokocisnienio-
wego urzgdzenia czyszczgcego).
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Zastosowanie

Rysunki patrz strona 3

Rysunek A

= Zigcze weza do czyszczenia rur wcisngé w ztacze
bagnetowe pistoletu wysokocisnieniowego.

= Przekreci¢ ztgcze 0 90°, az do zatrzasnigcia.

Rysunek [l

= Whprowadzi¢ dysze weza do czyszczonej rury az do
czerwonego znacznika.
ANIEBEZPIECZENSTWO
Przy wigczonej myjce wysokoci$nieniowej wyjac z
rury waz do jej czyszczenia jedynie az do czerwo-
nego znacznika.

Rysunek [IE1

= Wigczy¢ myjke wysokocisnieniowa.

Rysunek [H

= Nacisng¢ dzwignie pistoletu wysokoci$nieniowego,
a waz do czyszczenia rury wprowadzi¢ recznie.

Wskazéwka:

Gdy oczyszczacz rurowy napotyka na zator:

= Kilka razy po kolei nacisng¢ i ponownie zwolni¢
dzwignie pistoletu wysokocisnieniowego.

W razie potrzeby lub przy znacznym zanieczyszcze-

niu kilkakrotnie powtorzy¢ proces czyszczenia!

Rysunek I

= Wytaczy¢ wysokocisnieniowe urzadzenie czysz-
czace.

Rysunek

= Wyjaé z rury waz do jej czyszczenia.
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Tnainte de prima utilizare cititi acest ma-
A I!m nual de utilizare original, respectati in-

structiunile cuprinse in acesta si pastrati-|
pentru intrebuintarea ulterioara sau pentru urmatorii po-
sesori.

Utilizarea corecta

Setul de curatare pentru tevi este omologat pentru utili-
zare cu aparate de curatat sub presiune KARCHER.
Setul de curatare pentru tevi este ideal pentru curatarea
tevilor si a scurgerilor cu dimensiunile maxime indicate
pe figura H de pe interiorul copertei.

Setul de curatare pentru tevi nu este adecvat pentru uz
profesional.

Trepte de pericol

A PERICOL

Indicatie referitoare la un pericol iminent, care duce la
vatamari corporale grave sau moarte.

AN AVERTIZARE

Indicatie referitoare la o posibila situatie periculoasa,
care ar putea duce la vatamaéri corporale grave sau
moarte.

AN PRECAUTIE

Indicé o posibila situatie periculoasa, care ar putea
duce la vatamari corporale usoare.

Masuri de siguranta

A PERICOL

B Respectati indicatiile privind siguranta aparatului
dumneavoastra de curétat sub presiune.

Porniti jetul de inalta presiune doar cand duza a in-
trat cel putin pané la marcajul rosu in teava, care
urmeazad a fi curétata.

Nu trageti afara furtunul de curéatare a tevii aflat sub
presiune din teava curatata mai departe de marca-
Jul rosu.

In unele cazuri furtunul de curétare a tevii poate sa-
si schimbe directia in teava si sé iasa brusc din
aceasta. Pericolul ca astfel de cazuri s& se intam-
ple creste cu diametrul tevii. Daca observati un ast-
fel de comportament, eliberati imediat maneta pis-
tolului manual de pulverizat.

Opriti aparatul de curatat sub presiune la termina-
rea procesului de curatare si decuplati pistolul de
inalta presiune de curatatorul de tevi.

AVERTIZARE

Acest aparat nu este destinat pentru a fi utilizat de
cétre persoane cu capacitati psihice, senzoriale
sau mintale limitate.

Nu este permisa utilizarea aparatului de cétre copii
sau persoane neinstruite.

Nu lasati copii nesupravegheati, pentru a va asigu-
ra, ¢ nu se joaca cu aparatul.

Temperatura maximéa a apei 40 °C (respectati in-
structiunile aparatului dumneavoastra de curatat
sub presiune).

ID | |
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Domenii de utilizare

RO

Pentru imagini vezi pagina 3

Figura A

= Introduceti cuplajul furtunului de curatare pentru
tevi in racordul tip baioneta al pistolului de Tnalta
presiune.

= Rotiti piesa de cuplare cu 90°, pana ce se fixeaza.

Figura K

= Introduceti furtunul de curatare pentru tevi pana la
marcajul rosu in teava care urmeaza a fi curatata.
APERICOL
Nu trageti afaré furtunul de curétare din teava cura-
tatd mai departe de marcajul rosu, in timpul functi-
ondrii aparatului de curatat sub presiune.

Figura I8

= Porniti aparatul de curatat sub presiune.

Figura

= Apasati maneta pistolului manual de pulverizat si
ajustati furtunul de curatare cu méana, in timp ce
avanseaza in teava.

Nota:

in cazul in care curatatorul ajunge la o portiune infunda-

ta

= apasati maneta pistolului de inalta presiune de mai
multe ori succesiv.

Repetati de mai multe ori operatiunea de curatare,

daca este nevoie sau in cazul murdaririi mai inten-

se!l

Figura A

> Inchideti aparatul de spélat sub inalta presiune.

Figura

= Trageti furtunul de curatare a tevii din teava.



Pred prvym pouZzitim si precitajte tento
Lm originalny navod na prevadzku, konajte
podla neho a uschovaijte ho pre neskorsie
pouzitie alebo pre dalSieho majitela zariadenia.

Pouzivanie vyrobku v sulade s jeho
uréenim

I
N
\
<
)
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Cistiaca suprava na rirky je povolena iba na pouZivanie
s vysokotlakovymi &istiémi KARCHER.

Cistiaca stprava na rdrky sa hodi ideélne na &istenie ru-
rok a odtokov s hrani€énymi rozmermi tak, ako je to uve-
dené na obrazku [l na vnutornej strane obalu.

Sada na ¢istenie rdr nie je vhodna na priemyselné pou-
Zitie.

Stupne nebezpecenstva

A NEBEZPECENSTVO

Upozornenie na bezprostredne hroziace nebezpecen-
stvo, ktoré mbze sposobit vazne zranenia alebo smrt.

A VYSTRAHA

Upozornenie na moznu nebezpecnu situaciu, ktora by
mohla viest’ k vaZnemu zraneniu alebo smirti.

&N UPOZORNENIE

Upozornenie na moznu nebezpecnu situaciu, ktora by
mobhla viest k lahkym zraneniam.

Bezpecnostné pokyny
A NEBEZPECENSTVO

ReSpektujte bezpecnostné pokyny k vaSmu vyso-
kotlakovému cisticu.

Vysokotlakovy prud pustit az, ked’ sa tryska nacha-
dza v cistenej rure minimalne na cervenej znacke.
Nevytahujte zasunutu Cistiacu hadicu na rarky vo
vysokotlakovej prevadzke nikdy dalej nez po cer-
venu znacku z Cistenej rurky.

Za nevhodnych podmienok méZe zmenit Cistiaca
hadica na rarky svoj smer v rurke a vyskocit opat z
rarky. Nebezpecenstvo sa zvySuje so zvysujucim
sa priemerom Cistenej rurky. Ak déjde k takémuto
spravaniu, okaZite uvolnite packu ruénej striekacej
pistole.

Po ukonceni Cistenia vysokotlakovy Eisti¢ vypnite a
Cisti¢ rar odpojte od vysokotlakovej pistole.

VYSTRAHA

Toto zariadenie nie je uréené na to, aby ho pouZi-
vali osoby s obmedzenymi fyzickymi, zmyslovymi

alebo dusevnymi schopnostami.

Zariadenie nesmu pouZivat' deti ani osoby neznalé.
Deti by mali byt pod dozorom, aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa
so zariadenim nehraju.

Maximalna teplota vody 40 °C (reSpektujte pokyny
pre vysokotlakovy Cistic).
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llustracie — pozri na strane 3

ObrazokiAl

= Zatlacte spojku hadice na Cistenie rur do bajoneto-
vej pripojky vysokotlakovej pistole.

= Diel spojky oto¢te o 90°, kym nezapadne na svoje
miesto.

ObrazokiEl

= Hadicu na ¢istenie rarok zasunte do Cistenej rurky
az po Cervenu znacku.
ANEBEZPECENSTVO
Hadlcu na cistenie rurok vytiahnite pri zapnutom
vysokotlakovom Cisti¢i iba po ¢ervenu znacku z rur-
ky.

Obrazokil

= Zapnite vysokotlakové Cistiace zariadenie.

ObrazokiFH

= Stlacte paku ru¢nej striekace;j pistole a ruéne vedte
hadicu na Cistenie rurok pri samo¢innom pohybe
smerom dopredu.

Upozornenie:

Ak zariadenie na Cistenie rur narazi upchaté miesto.

= Viackrat za sebou zatlacte paku vysokotlakovej
pistole a opat ju uvolnite.

Postup pri ¢isteni v pripade potreby alebo silnom

znecisteni viackrat opakujte!

Obrazokid

= Vypnite vysokotlakovy Cistic.

Obrazokliidl

= Vytiahnite hadicu na cistenie rarok z rarky.
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Prije prve uporabe procitajte ove original-
ne upute za rad, postupajte prema njima i

- sacuvaijte ih za kasniju uporabu ili za slje-

deceg vlasnika.

Namjensko koriStenje

Komplet za ¢is¢enje cijevi predviden je iskljucljivo za
primjenu s visokotla¢nim ¢istacima proizvodaca Kar-
cher.

Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cijevi idealan je za CiS¢enje cijevi i
odvoda s maksimalnim dimenzijama poput onih nave-
denih na slici [l koja se nalazi na unutarnjem ovoju.
Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cijevi nije prikladan za profesional-
nu uporabu.

Stupnjevi opasnosti
A OPASNOST
Napomena koja upucuje na neposredno prijetecu opa-
snost koja za posljedicu ima teske tjelesne ozljede ili
smrt.

&N UPOZORENJE

Napomena koja upucuje na eventualno opasnu situaci-
ju koja moze prouzrociti teske tjelesne ozljede ili smrt.

AN OPREZ

Napomena koja upucuje na eventualno opasnu situaci-
ju koja moze prouzrociti lak$e ozljede.

Sigurnosni napuci
OPASNOST

Pridrzavajte se svih sigurnosnih naputaka Vaseg
visokotlacnog Cistaca.

Visokotlacni mlaz aktivirajte tek kada je mlaznica
utaknuta u cijev najmanje do crvene oznake.
Uvuceno crijevo za ¢is¢enje cijevi nemojte nikada
tijiekom rada s visokim tlakom izvlaciti iz cijevi vise
od crvene oznake.

U slucaju nepovoljnih uvjeta, crijevo za Ciscenje se
u cijevi moZe okrenutiiiziéi van. Sto je veéi promjer
cijevi koja se Cisti, to je veca i opasnost za tako ne-
Sto. U takvom slucaju odmah otpustite polugu ruc-
ne prskalice.

Po zavrSetku ciscenja iskljucite visokotlacni Cistac i
odvojite uredaj za ciScenje cijevi od visokotlacne
prskalice.

UPOZORENJE

Ovaj uredaj nije namijenjen za upotrebu od strane
osoba s ogranicenim tjelesnim, osjetilnim ili psihic-
kim sposobnostima.

Uredajem ne smiju rukovati djeca ili neosposoblje-
ne osobe.

Nadgledajte djecu kako bi ste bili sigurni da se igra-
ju s uredajem.

B Maksimalna temperatura vode 40 °C (pridrZzavate
naputaka proizvodaca visokotlacnog Cistaca).
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Slike pogledajte na stranici 3

Slika A

= Spojnicu crijeva za ¢iSc¢enje cijevi utaknite u baju-
netski priklju¢ak visokotlaéne prskalice.

= Spojni dio okrenite za 90° tako da dosjedne.

Slika

= Crijevo za ¢iS¢enje cijevi utaknite do crvene oznake
u cijev koju Cistite.
AOPASNOST
Dok visokotlacni Cistac radi, crijevo za ¢iScenje ci-
Jevi smijete izvuci iz cijevi samo do crvene oznake.

Slika A

= Ukljudite visokotlaéni Cistac.

Slika [H

=> Pritisnite polugu ru¢ne prskalice i rukom pridrzavaj-
te crijevo za CiScenje koje se u cijevi samostalno
pomice prema naprijed.

Napomena:

Ako uredaj za ¢iSéenje cijevi dode do zagepljenog mje-

sta

= polugu visokotlaéne prskalice viSe puta uzastopno
pritisnite i zatim ponovo pustite.

Postupak c¢iScenja po potrebi ili u slu¢aju jakih za-

prljanja ponovite viSe puta!

Slika A

= Iskljucite visokotlaéni Cistac.

Slika

= lzvucite crijevo za CiSc¢enje iz cijevi.



Pre prve upotrebe procitajte ovo
originalno uputstvo za rad, postupajte

AL
prema njemu i saCuvajte ga za kasniju

upotrebu ili za sledeceg vlasnika.

Namensko koriSéenje

Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cevi predviden je iskljucivo za
primenu sa Karcher-ovim visokopritisnim uredajima za
Ciséenje.

Komplet za €iS¢enje cevi je idealan za ¢iS¢enje cevi i
odvoda s maksimalnim dimenzijama navedenim na slici
koja se nalazi na unutrasnjim koricama.

Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cevi nije namenjen za
profesionalnu upotrebu.

Stepeni opasnosti
A OPASNOST

Napomena koja ukazuje na neposredno pretecu
opasnost koja dovodi do teskih telesnih povreda ili
smrti.

&N UPOZORENJE

Napomena koja ukazuje na eventualno opasnu situaciju
koja moZe dovesti do teskih telesnih povreda ili smrti.

AN OPREZ

Napomena koja ukazuje na eventualno opasnu
situaciju, koja moze izazvati lakSe telesne povrede.

Sigurnosne napomene
/A OPASNOST
u

Pridrzavajte se svih sigurnosnih napomena Vaseg
visokopritisnog uredaja za ciSc¢enje.

Milaz pod visokim pritiskom pustite tek kada se
mlaznica nalazi najmanje do crvene oznake u cevi
koju cistite.

Uvuéeno crevo za ¢&iscenje cevi tokom rada pod
visokim pritiskom nemojte nikada izviaciti vise od
crvene oznake iz cevi koja se Cisti.

Crevo za ¢iscenje se pod odredenim nepovoljnim
okolnostima moze okrenuti u cevi i izaéi iz nje. Sto
Je veci precnik cevi koja se Cisti i opasnost je veca.
U takvom slucaju odmah otpustite polugu na ruénoj
prskalici.

Po zavrSetku rada iskljucite visokopritisni uredaj za
Giséenje i odvojite uredaj za cis¢enje cevi od
visokopritisne prskalice.

UPOZORENJE

Ovaj uredaj nije predviden da njime rukuju osobe
sa smanjenim fizickim, senzornim ili mentalnim
mogucénostima opaZanja.

Uredajem ne smeju da rukuju deca, maloletne ili
neosposobljene osobe.

Deca se moraju nadgledati kako bi se sprecilo da
se igraju s uredajem.

Maksimalna temperatura vode 40 °C (pridrzavate
uputstava proizvodaca visokopritisnog uredaja za
ciscenje).
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Slike pogledajte na stranici 3

Slika

= Spojnicu creva za ¢iS¢enje cevi gurnite u bajonetni

priklju€ak visokopritisne prskalice.
= Spojni deo okrenite za 90° tako da se uglavi.
Slika
>

Crevo za CiS¢enje cevi uvedite do crvene oznake u

cev koju treba odistiti.
AOPASNOST

Dok visokopritisni uredaj za ¢iS¢enje radi, crevo za

¢isc¢enje cevi izvucite iz cevi samo do crvene
oznake.

Slika IZ1

= Ukljucite visokopritisni uredaj za cis¢enje.

Slika [H

= Priisnite polugu ru¢ne prskalice i rukom
pridrzavajte crevo za ¢i$éenje koje se u cevi
samostalno kre¢e prema napred.

Napomena:

Ako uredaj za ¢iS¢enje dode do zacepljenog mesta

= polugu visokopritisne prskalice viSe puta
uzastopno pritisnite i zatim ponovo pustite.

Postupak ¢iS¢enja po potrebi ili u slu¢aju jakih

zaprljanja ponovite viSe puta!

Slika I

= Iskljucite visokopritisni uredaj za ¢iScenje.

Slika

= Crevo za CiSc¢enje cevi izvucite iz cevi.
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Mpeamn NbpBOTO M3NON3BaHe npoyeteTe
TOBa OpUIMHanHo ynbTeaHe 3a paborTa,
[enCcTBalTe CNopea HEro 1 ro 3anasete
32 M0-KbCHO M3MOS3BaHe N 3a CrieaBaLLms npuTexa-
Ten.

Ynotpe6a no npegHasHaveHue

KoMnnekTsT 3a nouncTeaHe Ha Tpb6K € noasoneH
caMo 3a 13non3ssaHe C ypeam 3a NoYMCTBaHe C BUCOKO
HansraHe Ha KARCHER.

KoMnnekTsbT 3a NouncTBaHe Ha TpboM € uaeaneH 3a no-
yncTBaHe Ha TPBOM 1 KaHanM C rpaHNYHK pasMepu, Kak-
TO € nocoyeHo Ha usobpaxenneTo lll Ha BbTpewHaTa
CTpaHuLa Ha kopuLaTa.

KoMNnekTLT 3a nouncTeaHe Ha Tpb6M He e noaxoasly
3a MPOMMLLIEHO N3MON3BaHe.

CTeneHun Ha onacHocT

A OIACHOCT

YkazaHue 3a HernocpedcmeeHo epo3siuia onacHocm,
KOsIMO 800U G0 MeXKU menecHU HapaHsisaHus unu 0o
cMBPM.

AN TMPEQYTIPEXOEHNE

Yka3aHue 3a 8b3MOXHa OracHa cumyauyusi, Kosimo
moxe Oa 0osede 00 MEXKU mesieCHU HapaHsi8aHUs!
unu 0o cMbpm.

AN TIPEOMNA3JINBOCT

Yka3aHue 3a 8b3MOXHa OrnacHa cumyauyusi, KOsimo
moxxe Oa 0osede 00 f1eKu HapaHs8aHUs.

Yka3zaHusa 3a 6e3onacHocT

A OINACHOCT

B Cwnbnodasalime ykasaHusima 3a 6e3onacHocm Ha
Bawus ype0 3a noyucmeaHe ¢ 8UCOKO Hars2aHe.
Cmpysima no0 8ucoKo HansizaHe ce 3adelicmea
edsa mozasa, Kozamo 0t03ama ce Hamupa MUHU-
Mmym do yepeeHama MapKuposka 8 mpbbama 3a
rnoyucmeare.

B pexum Ha 8ucoko HansiezaHe HUKO2a He u3mee-
nialime eKkapaHuUsi MapKy4 3a rnoyucmeaHe Ha mpb-
6u noseye om YepgeHama mMapKkuposka om ro-
yucmeaHama mpunba.

lMpu HebnazonpusmHu ycnosusi MapKy4Ybm 3a rno-
yucmeaHe Ha mpbbu Moxe da IPOMeHU rnocokama
cu 8 mpbbama u omHO80 0a u3riese om Hesl.
OnacHocmma ce nosuwasa ¢ duamembpa Ha r1o-
yucmeaHama mpbba. AKo moea Hacmbnu, eedHa-
2a nycHeme 10cma Ha rnucmosema 3a pbyHo npb-
CKaHe.

TMpu npukroysaHe Ha PexuM noYucmeaHe U3KIo-
yeme ypeda 3a rnoyucmeaHe o0 8UCOKO Harsi2a-
He u omdeneme ycmpolicmeomo 3a rno4yucmeaHe
Ha mpbbu om nucmornema 3a paboma Moo 8UCOKO
HarnszaHe.

NPEAQYTIPEXOEHWUE

Tosu yped He e npedHa3Ha4yeH 3a obcryxeaHe om

nuya ¢ oepaHu4yeHu huu4eCcKU, CeH30PHU UU ym-

cmeeHu crocobHocmu.

B Ypedbm He mpsibga Oa ce u3non3sa om deya,
mradexu unu Heomopu3upaHu fuya.

B [leyama mpsibea 0a 6s0am nod Had3op, 3a 0a ce
2apaHmupa, 4Ye HsmMa 0a uzpasim ¢ ypeda.

B MakcumanHa memnepamypa Ha go0ama 40 °C

(cnaseatime ykasaHusima Ha Bawus yped 3a no-

qucmeaHe no0 8UCOKO Harsi2aHe).

">

Bwx nsobpaxeHusTa Ha cTpaHuua 3

durypa A

= HaTucHeTe KynnyHra Ha MapKky4a 3a noyuMcTeaHe
Ha TpbOM B GaloHETHMS 3aTBOP Ha NUcToneTa 3a
paboTa nof BUCOKO HansiraHe.

= 3aBbpTeTe kynnyHra Ha 90°, gokaTo ce dmKeupa.

durypa [F

= BkapaiiTe Mapky4ya 3a noyMcTBaHe Ha Tpbou Ao
YepBeHaTa MapkMpoBka B TpbbaTa 3a noyncTeaHe.
AOINACHOCT
lpu s8kno4eH yped 3a noyucmeaHe ¢ 8UCOKO Ha-
nsizaHe usmeensalime MapKyya 3a noyucmeaHe Ha
mpbbu camo A0 YepeeHama MapKuposka om mpb-
b6ama.

durypa 1

= BknoyeTe ypeaa 3a noyMcTBaHe nog BUCOKO Hans-
raHe.

ourypa A

= HaTucHeTe nocTa Ha NucToneTa 3a PbYHO NpbCKa-
He ¥ BKapanTe MapKy4a 3a noyucreaHe Tpbbu Ha
pbka Npy aBTOMaTU4HOTO NOCTbMNATENHO ABWXe-
Hue.

Yka3aHwue:

AKO yCTPOCTBOTO 3a NOYNCTBaHE Ha TPBOYM Ce HaTbkHe

Ha 3anyLleHo MSCTO.

= HaTucHeTe nocta Ha nucToneTa 3a paboTta noa Bu-
COKO HansraHe HAKOMNKO MbTU €AHO cnea ApYro 1
OTHOBO O MycHeTe.

Mpyn He06XO0AUMOCT UNK NO-CUINHUN 3aMBbPCABaHUA

noBTopeTe NpoLeca Ha NOYMCTBaHe HAKOMNKO NbTu!

durypa @A

= MsknioyeTe nouncTaaliata MalLnHa.

durypa

= l3TerneTe mapkyya 3a NOYMCTBaHe Ha Tpbbu oT
Tpbbara.



Enne sesadme esmakordset kasutusele-
vottu lugege labi originaal-kasutusjuhend,

- toimige sellele vastavalt ja hoidke see hi-

lisema kasutamise vdi uue omaniku tarbeks alles.

Sihiparane kasutamine

Torupuhastuskomplekt on méeldud kasutamiseks ai-
nult koos KARCHERI kérgsurvepesuritega.
Torupuhastuskomplekt sobib ideaalselt torude ja ara-
voolude puhastamiseks, mille mdétmed vastavad kaa-
ne sisekiiljel oleval joonisel toodule.
Torupuhastuskomplekt ei sobi todstuslikuks kasutami-
seks.

Ohuastmed

A OHT

Osutab vahetult dhvardavale ohule, mis véib péhjusta-
da tésiseid kehavigastusi voi I6ppeda surmaga.

AN HOIATUS
Osutab véimalikule ohtlikule olukorrale, mis véib poh-
justada tésiseid kehavigastusi voi I6ppeda surmaga.

AN ETTEVAATUS

Viide véimalikule ohtlikule olukorrale, mis véib p6hjusta-
da kergeid vigastusi.

Ohutusalased markused
OHT

Jargige oma kérgréhu-puhastusseadme ohutusvii-
teid.

Vallandage kérgsurvejuga alles siis, kui otsak on
kuni punase téhiseni puhastatavas torus.
Korgsurvega téétades drge kunagi tommake sises-
tatud torupuhastusvoolikut lile punase téhistuse
puhastatavast torust vélja.

Ebasoodsatel asjaoludel voib torupuhastusvoolik
torus suunda muuta ja torust vélja tulla. Oht on
seda suurem, mida suurem on puhastatava toru I&-
bimé6t. Kui nii juhtub, vabastage viivitamatult pe-
supdistoli hoob.

Puhastamist I6petades liilitage kérgsurvepesur
vélja ja lahutage torupuhasti kbrgsurve-pesupdisto-
list.

HOIATUS

See seade ei ole ette ndhtud kasutamiseks isikute
poolt, kelle fiitisilised, sensoorsed véi vaimsed voi-
med on piiratud.

Lapsed ega instrueerimata isikud ei tohi seadmega
tédtada.

Lapsituleb jélgida, kontrollimaks, et nad seadmega
ei méngi.

Vee maksimaalne temperatuur on 40 °C (jérgige
oma kérgsurvepesuri juhendeid).
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Joonised vt Ik 3

Joonis A

= Suruge torupuhastusvooliku muhv kdrgsurve-pe-
supustoli bajonettliitmikku.

= Keerake muhvi 90°, kuni see asendisse kinnitub.

Joonis

= Suruge torupuhastusvoolik punase tahiseni puhas-
tatavasse torusse.
AOHT
Kui kbérgsurvepesur on sisse lilitatud, tdmmake to-
rupuhastusvoolik ainult kuni punase téhiseni torust
vélja.

Joonis 1

= Lilitage kdrgsurvepesur sisse.

Joonis H

= Vajutage pesupustoli hoovale ja juhtige iseseisvalt
edasilikuvat torupuhastusvoolikut kdega edasi.

Markus:

Kui torupuhasti kohtab ummistust.

= Vajutage mitu korda jarjest kdrgsurve-pesupustoli
hoovale ja laske lahti.

Vajadusel voi tugevama mustuse korroal korrake

puhastamist mitu korda!

Joonis A

= Lulitage kdrgsurvepesur vélja.

Joonis

= Toémmake torupuhastusvoolik torust vélja.
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Pirms pirmas lietoSanas reizes izlasiet So
originalo lieto$anas instrukciju, rikojieties

AL
saskana ar to un saglabajiet to vélakai lie-

toSanai vai nakamajam Tpasniekam.

Noteikumiem atbilsto$a lietoSana

Caurulu tiriSanas komplektu ir atlauts izmantot ar
KARCHER augstspiediena tiritajiem.

Caurulu tiriSanas komplekts ir ideali piemérots caurulu
un noteku tiriSanai ar izmériem, kadi noradtti attéla

Kl ieks&ja vaka lapa.

Caurulu tiriSanas komplekts nav piemérots profesiona-
lai lieto§anai rpnieciba.

Riska pakapes

A BISTAMI

Norade par tie$i draudo$am briesmam, kuras izraisa
smagas traumas vai navi.

A BRIDINAJUMS
Norade par iespéjami draudo$am briesmam, kuras var
izraisit smagas traumas vai navi.

A UZMANIBU

Norada uz iespéjami bistamu situaciju, kura var radit
vieglus ievainojumus.

Drosibas noradijumi

A BISTAMI

B Jevérojiet jisu augstspiediena tirisanas aparata
dro8ibas noradijumus.

Augstspiediena striklu aktivizéjiet tikai tad, kad
sprausla tiramaja caurulé atrodas vismaz lidz sar-
kanajai atzimei.

Stradajot ar augstspiedienu, ievietoto caurulu tir-
Sanas §liteni nekad nevelciet ara no tiramas cau-
rules talak par sarkano atzimi.

Nelabvéligos apstaklos caurulu tirisanas $ldtene
caurulé var mainit virzienu un izrauties ara no cau-
rules. Palielinoties tiramas caurules diametram,
palielinas arf risks. Ja gadas sadi apstakli, nekavé-
Joties atlaidiet rokas smidzina$anas pistoles sviru.
Beidzot tirisanu, izslédziet augstspiediena tiritaju
un atvienojiet caurulu tiritaju no augstspiediena pis-
toles.

BRIDINAJUMS

Stierice nav paredzéta, lai to lietotu personas ar ie-
robeZotam fiziskam, sensoriskam un garigdm spé-
jam.

Ar aparatu nedrikst stradat bérni vai neapmacitas
personas.

Bérni ir jauzrauga, lai parliecinatos, ka tie nespélé-
jas ar ierici.

Maksimala ddens temperatira ir 40 °C (ievérojiet
jasu augstspiediena tiritaja drosibas noradijumus).
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LietoSana

Attéelus skatiet 3. lapa

Attéls A

= lespiediet caurulu tiriSanas $Slatenes uzmavu
augstspiediena pistoles bajonetsavienojuma.

= Pagrieziet savienojo$o detalu par 90°, Iidz ta nofik-
séjas.

Attéls [E1

>

levietojiet caurulu tiriSanas $lateni l1dz sarkanajai

atzimei tiramaja caurulée.

ABISTAMI

Kad darbojas augstspiediena tiritajs, caurulu tirisa-

nas $lateni no caurules izvelciet ne talak par sarka-

no atzimi.

Attéls

= leslédziet augstspiediena tiritaju.

Attels [H

= Nospiediet rokas smidzinaSanas pistoles sviru un,
caurulu tiriSanas $latenei darbojoties ar pastavigo
piedzinu, virziet to papildus art ar roku.

Norade:

Ja caurulu tiritajs atduras pret aizsprostojumu.

= Vairakas reizes péc kartas nospiediet un atlaidiet
augstspiediena pistoles sviru.

NepiecieSamibas gadijuma vai lielakas netiribas ga-

dijuma atkartojiet tiriSanas procesu vairakas reizes!

Attels I

= Izslédziet augstspiediena tiriSanas ierici.

Attéls

2 lzvelciet caurulu tiriSanas $|ateni no caurules.



Prie$ pirma karta naudodami jrenginj,
A Lm perskaitykite originalig naudojimo instruk-
cijg, laikykités jos ir iSsaugokite, kad galé-
tuméte naudotis ja véliau arba perduoti kitam savinin-
kui.

Naudojimas pagal paskirtj

Vamzdziy valymo jrenginys tinka naudoti su ,KAR-
CHER" auksto slégio valymo jrenginiais.

Vamzdziy valymo rinkinys idealiai tinka valyti vamz-
dzius ir kanalizacijas, kuriy ribiniai matmenys atitinka
pavaizduotus paveiksle ﬁ vidingje virSelio puséje.
Vamzdziy valymo rinkinys skirtas nepramoniniam nau-
dojimui.

Rizikos lygiai
A PAVOJUS
Nuoroda dél tiesioginio pavojaus, galinCio sukelti sun-
kius kano suZalojimus ar mirfj.
AN JSPEJIMAS
Nuoroda dél galimo pavojaus, galinio sukelti sunkius
kdno suZalojimus ar mirtj.
AN ATSARGIAI
Nurodo galimg pavojy, galintj sukelti lengvus suZaloji-
mus.

Saugos reikalavimai

A PAVOJUS
u

Paisykite savo turimo auksto slégio valymo jrengi-
nio naudojimo saugos reikalavimy.

Auksto slégio srove paleiskite tik, kai purkStukas
bus bent iki raudonos Zymos valytiname vamzdyje.
Niekada i$ valomo vamzdZzio daugiau nei iki raudo-
nos Zymes neiStraukite jvestos vamzdZziy valymo
Zarnos, kai yra aukstas slégis.

Dél nepalankiy aplinkybiy vamzdziy valymo Zarna
gali vamzdyje pakeisti savo Kryptj ir iSlysti i§ vamz-
dzio. Kuo didesnis valomo vamzdzio skersmuo, tuo
didesnis pavojus. Tam jvykus, nedelsdami atleiski-
te rankinio purskimo pistoleto svirtj.

Baige valyti, iSjunkite auksto slégio valymo jrenginj
ir atskirkite valymo jrenginj nuo auksto slégio pisto-
leto.

JSPEJIMAS

Sis jrenginys neskirtas naudoti asmenims su fizine,
sensorine ar psichine negalia.

Su prietaisu draudziama dirbti vaikams arba asme-
nims, kurie néra iSmokyti juo naudotis.

Vaikus bdtina prizidréti, kad jie nezZaisty su jrengi-

niu.

DidzZiausia vandens temperatira yra 40 °C (laikyki-
tés turimo auksto slégio valymo jrenginio naudoji-

mo reikalavimy).
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Paveikslus rasite 3 psl.

PaveikslasiFll

= Vamzdziy valymo Zarnos mova spauskite j aukStos
slégio pistoleto kais¢io lizda.

= Movos dalj pasukite 90°, kol ji uzsifiksuos.

PaveikslasiEll

= Vamzdziy valymo zarng jveskite j valyting vamzdj
iki raudonos zymos.
APAVOJUS
Kai jjungtas auksto slégio valymo jrenginys, vamz-
dziy valymo Zarng i$§ vamzdzio iStraukite ne dau-
giau nei iki raudonos Zymeés.

Paveikslasil

= |junkite auksto slégio valymo jrenginj.

PaveikslasiF

= Paspauskite rankinio purskimo pistoleto svirtj ir
ranka jveskite vamzdziy valymo Zarna.

Pastaba:

vamzdziy valymo jrenginys susiduria su uzsikimsusia

vieta.

= Auksto slégio pistoleto svirtj paspauskite kelis kar-
tus ir vél atleiskite.

Esant poreikiui arba didelio uzterStumo atveju valy-

mo procesg pakartokite kelis kartus!

Paveikslasi

= I$junkite auksto slégio valymo jrengin;.

Paveikslasiiidl

= Vamzdziy valymo zZarng iStraukite i§ vamzdzio.
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Mepen nepLumMm 3acToCyBaHHSAM NPOYK-
TawTe Lo IHCTPYKLUio 3 ekcnnyaradii, ni-
CNns LbOro AifiTe BiANOBIAHO A0 BUKNa-
[OEeHiln B Hi iHcbopmaii Ta 36epexiTb i ans noganbLuo-
ro KOPUCTyBaHHsi 60 HACTYMHOrO BrACHWMKa.

I'IpaBMn bHe 3aCTOCyBaHHA

KomnnekT Ansa ymwieHHs Tpyo npusHadeHuin gns 3acro-
CyBaHHSA BUKIIOYHO CNiNbHO 3 OYULLyBaYeM BUCOKOro
tucky KARCHER.

KomnnekT ans ynieHHs Tpy6 igeansHo nigxoanTb Ans
YnLEHHS TPY6 Ta CTiYHMX TPYO, rpaHUYHI po3Mipu sSIKUX
BKa3saHi Ha mantoHKy, il po3TalloBaHOMY Ha BHYTPILL-
Hill CTOPOHI 3a4HbOIT OGKNAANHKN.

KomnnekT ans yuiieHHs Tpy6 He nigxoae Ans npomu-
CINOBOr0 BUKOPUCTaHHS.

CTyniHb HeGe3nekn

A HEBE3IEKA

Bkasigka wjodo Hebe3sneku, sika 6e3rnocepedHbo 3agpo-
XKye ma npu3godums 00 MSKKUX mpasM Yu cMepmi.
AN TNOMNEPEOXEHHA

Bkasieka w000 nomeHuitiHo MoXnueoi HebesaneyHor
cumyauil, wo Moxe npusgecmu 00 MSXKKUX MPasm Yyu
cmepmi.

AN OBEPEXHO

Bkasigka wj0do nomeHuyitiHo Hebe3ne4yHol cumyauii,
sIKa MOXe CrpUYUHUMU OMPUMAaHHSI fIe2KUX mpasm.

MpaBuna 6e3neku
A HEBE3IEKA

B 38epHimb ygazy Ha IHCMPYKUito no sukopucman-
HI0 Bawoeo oyuujysaya 8ucoko20 mucky.
CmpyMiHb ni@ MUuckKom MoXHa nodasamu nuwe ri-
€11 moeo, 5Kk hopCyHKa 3HaxodumumemsCsi y
mpy®bi, Ky HeobXiOHO oqucmMuUMU, He MEeHW HiX 00
4epBOHO20 MapKy8aHHs.

IMpu pobomi nid sucokum muckom egedeHull
winaHe 0715l o4UWeHHs1 mpy6 Hikonu He ¢rid sums-
2ysamu 3 mpybu, wo oquwaemscs, 0ani, Hix 0o
4ep8oHOI 8iOMImMKuU.

IMpu Hecnipusmnueux obcmasuHax wnaHe 0515
OYUWeHHs1 mMpy6 Moxe 3MiHUMU ceili HanpsimM &
mpy6i U eutimu Ha308Hi. [aHul pu3suk 36inb-
wyembcs i3 36inbweHHaM diamempy mpybu, Ky
Heobxi0Ho oyucmumu. B pasi BUHUKHEHHST 100i6-
HOI cumyauii cnid HeealiHO 8idnycmumu eaxirnb
PYyYHOR20 ricmosnema-po3nunosaya.

IMpu 3asepweHHi pobomu 3 OHULEHHS BUMUKHYMU
oyquuysay 8UCOKO20 mUCKY ma 8id'edHamu o4u-
CHUK mpyb6 8i0 8UCOKOHaripHO20 nicmonemy.

NOMNEPELXEHHA

Lli npucmpoi He npusHayeHi 0nsi 8UKOPUCMAaHHS
n10dbMu 3 06MexeHUMU hi3UYHUMU, CEHCOPHUMU
abo posymosumu 30i6HoCMAMU.

BabopoHsiembcsi ekcrinyamauisi npucmpoto dimb-
mu abo HekeanigikosaHuMu ocobamu.

HeobxidHo cmexumu 3a dimbMu, w06 80HU He
2parnu i3 npucmpoem.

MakcumanbHa memnepamypa HazpieaHHs 800U
40 °C (dompumytimecb iHCMPYKUYii Mo sukopu-
CMaHHIo oyulyeaya)
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3acTtocyBaHHA

[OuB. MantoHKKN Ha CTOPiHUi 3
PucyHok A

= BcraBuTy 3'eaHyBanbHUIN eNeMeHT LWnaHry ans
YnLLEHHS TPY6 y LWITMKOBE 3'eQHAHHS BUCOKOHAMIp-
HoOro nicronery.

= T[osepHyTH 3'egHyBanbHUI enemeHT Ha 90° Ao
KnauaHHs.

PucyHok

= BsecTy WwnaHr Ans yuiieHHs Tpy6 y Tpyby, siky He-

06XiAHO OYNCTUTU, 4O YEPBOHOTO MapKyBaHHSI.
AHEBE3IMNEKA
llInaHe Onst oqyuweHHs mpy6 rpu ysiMKHEHOMY
oyuuwysauyi 8UCOKO20 MUCKy rnomiwamu e mpy6by
minbKu 00 YeP8OHOI 8iIOMIMKU.

PucyHok IR

= BBiMKHYTU OuMLLyBay BUCOKOrO TUCKY.

PucyHok [Hl

= HaTucHYTV Ha Baxinb BUCOKOHaMIpHOro nictoneTy
Ta BPYYHY NpocyBaTu Brepes LUMaHr ANs OYULLIEH-
Hs1 TPY6.

BkasiBka:

AKLLO OYMCHUK TPYG 3YMUHSETLCA HA 3aCMiYeHOMY Mic-

L.

= baratopa3oBo no Yepsi HaTUCKaTK Ta BigMyckaTu
Ha BaXinb BMCOKOHaNipHOro nicronery.

MNpu HeoGxigHOCTI a60 cMNbLHOMY 3acMi4eHHi no-

BTOPUTU NpoOLIEC OYULLEHHA AeKinbKa pasis!

PucyHok I

= BuknounTV BUCOKOHANIPHUIA MUIAHWIA anapart.

PucyHok

= BUTATHYTU WNAHr AN O4ULLEeHHS TPY6 3 Tpy6u.



9 Jeblll &2, jlg2] ysisis 290uo_uc W
cmpaall_pul ol

AGiE 0AC oo STl Jb U] éslso a2y M
Sl

i) dygio d20 40 6,)1,> dzp0 uadl M
oI Il hsall_ibio ololis] slel,o
(<

3 iasall il gall e gl
. H 6,90

31y ool s pobs 3 oy lnsiol €

Aall Lozl usial & lasuall gl

; ) El 0,90

shall CosUl (8 wosUl cabais pglo > J331 €
chaxll dollell J| Juay i> waubais

: ks A

&29: woulll cadais pobo > cruy lillao adi U

asulri slpadl 9illl o (I nsial] Josiss

el dollell _J| o >

[ 4 BLPZ

Sl lagiall lnio i €

) H 6,90

acl g3 s9adl Uil wawis £)3 lasol €
29l ie Iy ol cihais pslo,> aes
Jaioll

rdbg=lo

392umall Ol Loull alrio Juol

Slio as $9l il Guaws g3 gl €
5,31 6,0 2l gogll 9 oSyl @5 e

o 9l jolll o3 13] Glyo 6ac il dddac S

1830l o LusUl Al>

A 6,90
el bnsiall laio Blayl, pb €
6,90

ool o weslll Galais pgbo 3 Lol €

138 _LoUl Jaiadl Jds 21,8 >
Jolaill 0 «pS5lg) plaziawl Jol Jd A
blasUly JJall 139 oladled 199 Ll go
pasiuus sU gl 3> plasiwl sl =1 oo JJaIb
>U

Slagdeill & laall plasawll

2o plaiiwll lnad LUl cadais pab sloicl o5
KARCHER ;0 dsasoll o)l lagiall clalais
i) Jlio JSiny oanbUl caghais pilo caawliy
6 90)l L8 axiogall 3923l sleyly 38Lially L LI
B Bl dxan L Led| Lol IR
Sl plasiwl) cowlio e Cwbll adais pilo

_,.Ia>J| OL>__))
s A

A 9] iisg 6 pislall b liall ) olusUl
S i 9f dsll Gy Cllo] _J| s3é5 19
.6L5gJ/
i A
I 52857 189 _bliall lpa=i 48 iSlgo ] oLl
.6189J1 S usansir 91 dslly dyruu> Sllof
a9 A
$26s 48 S U9 Jaizall ozl cidgall I olisll
dbuy ollo] )
dolludl wlsli))

s A
dol3] dollud! Sholisy] 6lclo e Lo,>]

e bhsall, Gdaidl jlgx
loaic bid o] bhsall gleis Jsiv Koy M
sl dollell _J| J5UI e gl i
<adulais >l sall aulll Sy 639290l
u_gul//x_xzab.u,o_gb_,}m[dkw,awl/
shsall 9iilll oo IR nsdll i goes
el dolled] | Sy _i> assris
29,5 sy 48 cdsloal] uS 9l b 9
0 25349 Ll coguilll Sy 9l sk
woulll_ad go_ad¥] s . $5,31 6,0 uoull
1189 Jpil o Joludl 14D Ga> 3] . agbris sl ,all
2 gag)l (I (s9l s I wruso
hsall ibio c_pabl il ddac clgf vic
o o ouilll brio Juadl ai =)
= bsall
/w
oI S o ilgI 1id plasiawl_jozy U
dew> 91 diny Sl8le] @yl o Goilzs uob.w/
4uids of

ll>



THANK YOU!

MERCI! DANKE! iGRACIAS!

) Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt und profitieren Sie von vielen Vorteilen.
Register your product and benefit from many advantages.
Enregistrez votre produit et bénéficier de nombreux avantages.

Registre su producto y aproveche de muchas ventajas.

www.kaercher.com/welcome W % % % %

) Bewerten Sie lIhr Produkt und sagen Sie uns lhre Meinung.
Rate your product and tell us your opinion.
Evaluer votre produit et dites-nous votre opinion.

Resefie su producto y diganos su opinion.

www.kaercher.com/service

Alfred Karcher SE & Co. KG
Alfred-Karcher-Str. 28-40
71364 Winnenden (Germany)
Tel.: +49 7195 14-0

Fax: +49 7195 14-2212




	Deutsch
	Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
	Gefahrenstufen
	Sicherheitshinweise
	Anwendung

	English
	Proper use
	Danger or hazard levels
	Safety instructions
	Application

	Français
	Utilisation conforme
	Niveaux de danger
	Consignes de sécurité
	Application

	Italiano
	Uso conforme a destinazione
	Livelli di pericolo
	Norme di sicurezza
	Impiego

	Nederlands
	Reglementair gebruik
	Gevarenniveaus
	Veiligheidsinstructies
	Gebruik

	Español
	Uso previsto
	Niveles de peligro
	Indicaciones de seguridad
	Empleo

	Português
	Utilização conforme o fim a que se destina a máquina
	Níveis de perigo
	Avisos de segurança
	Aplicação

	Dansk
	Bestemmelsesmæssig anvendelse
	Faregrader
	Sikkerhedsanvisninger
	Anvendelse

	Norsk
	Forskriftsmessig bruk
	Risikotrinn
	Sikkerhetsanvisninger
	Anvendelse

	Svenska
	Ändamålsenlig användning
	Risknivåer
	Säkerhetsanvisningar
	Användning

	Suomi
	Käyttötarkoitus
	Vaarallisuusasteet
	Turvaohjeet
	Käyttö

	Ελληνικά
	Χρήση σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς
	Διαβάθμιση κινδύνων
	Υποδείξεις ασφαλείας
	Χρήση

	Türkçe
	Kurallara uygun kullanım
	Tehlike kademeleri
	Güvenlik uyarıları
	Kullanım

	Русский
	Использование по назначению
	Степень опасности
	Указания по технике безопасности
	Использование

	Magyar
	Rendeltetésszerű használat
	Veszély fokozatok
	Biztonsági tanácsok
	Alkalmazás

	Čeština
	Používání v souladu s určením
	Stupně nebezpečí
	Bezpečnostní pokyny
	Použití

	Slovenščina
	Namenska uporaba
	Stopnje nevarnosti
	Varnostna navodila
	Uporaba

	Polski
	Użytkowanie zgodne z przeznaczeniem
	Stopnie zagrożenia
	Wskazówki bezpieczeństwa
	Zastosowanie

	Româneşte
	Utilizarea corectă
	Trepte de pericol
	Măsuri de siguranţă
	Domenii de utilizare

	Slovenčina
	Používanie výrobku v súlade s jeho určením
	Stupne nebezpečenstva
	Bezpečnostné pokyny
	Použitie

	Hrvatski
	Namjensko korištenje
	Stupnjevi opasnosti
	Sigurnosni napuci
	Primjena

	Srpski
	Namensko korišćenje
	Stepeni opasnosti
	Sigurnosne napomene
	Primena

	Български
	Употреба по предназначение
	Степени на опасност
	Указания за безопасност
	Употреба

	Eesti
	Sihipärane kasutamine
	Ohuastmed
	Ohutusalased märkused
	Kasutamine

	Latviešu
	Noteikumiem atbilstoša lietošana
	Riska pakāpes
	Drošības norādījumi
	Lietošana

	Lietuviškai
	Naudojimas pagal paskirtį
	Rizikos lygiai 
	Saugos reikalavimai
	Naudojimas

	Українська
	Правильне застосування
	Ступінь небезпеки
	Правила безпеки
	Застосування

	الاستخدام المطابق للتعليمات
	درجات الخطر
	إرشادات السلامة
	الاستخدام



